In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insclvency

(England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u

*ABK

Companies House
TNZYJ*
A35 08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#114

1

Company Details

Company number

9463119

Company full name

Central ZZ699 Limited

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Matcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 0411072017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature % 52/9
o —
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of prograss report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you

give will be visibte to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retum it to:

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 gror;{; Way
ardi
CF14 30Uz
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incarrectly or with
information missing,

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public

Register.
0O You have attached the required documents.
O The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 35 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
o o s
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Emait: jamie.brown@bdo.co,uk
.
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

1 set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act") and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, detaiis of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consclidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consotidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alt employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
commuon registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK ifmited lability partnership registered in £ngland and Wales under number OCI05127, is a member of 800 intérnational Limited, a UK company
Uimited by guarintes, and forms part of the international BDG network of independent member firms. A list of membery” names i€ open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l YEU., 8D0 LLP is authorised and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investrnent business



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a singie pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from & April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liguidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabitities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains} the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the tiquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that Pavid Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the propased
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 20186, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approvat of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
baiances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors hetd on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) inta DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

]

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’'s reparting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This ieft a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the {iquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

L Receipts & Payments

| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the foliowing:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequentty held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ tegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, LUnsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insotvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there witl be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators® Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18,16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

R

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the tiquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 13% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be availabie for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calcutated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, ! attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidaters and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, refiecting the
considerable time that was reguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies' affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢f£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors {(who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, f enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 2467E of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9, Disbursements

where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liguidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18B,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDQ LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBD

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), untess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. l.iquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.rd.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is ot formed, 1 invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liguidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors {o
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/pubtications/professional/fees.

The insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit hitps://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, (¢}
or (d} or 2 final report under rule 1B.14—

(a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
fe) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persans must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the (ast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(a) providing all of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the infarmation requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the infermation.

(5) An office-holder who does nat provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform i
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing. i
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members* voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(2} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

7} The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: appiication to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
Temuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.-(1) This rule apptlies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the groungs that-—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in ali the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(it} the permission of the court, ar
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or ;

(if) & member of the company with the permission of the court.

3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration ar the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule appiies to applications made with permission under rutes 18,34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4 If the court considers the application to be weli-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just,

5) An order under paragraph {4}{h) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the pericd covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court erders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the appiication

18,37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard,

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

{4 If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled te charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(¢} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses of such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{f) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {c) may only e made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Cantral A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Totat (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247 .64

Bank interest Gross . 2,982.52

2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00
1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549, 16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

YAT Recetvable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16

BOO LLP Malcolm Cohen &t Shane Crooks

55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1U 78U

MNote

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

in accordance with best practice 1 provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in retation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time, Units of time can be as smatl as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs,



1)  Qther Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

1) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category 2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocapying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approvat will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost ta the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged,

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate,

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Pecision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Pecision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

S

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of 8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher vatue if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZF of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty i
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any talculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was recelved by the convener—
{1) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(#) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chalr is content to accept
the praof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote,
{2} In the case of a meeting, 2 proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on hehalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
(3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(a) claimed as due from the company of bankrupt to the persan seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
tiquidator holds office,
{(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(bj (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}{b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcutation of voting rights
15.31.—{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, tess—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
{1} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
(€) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA—~
{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
(tii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (f) to (ifi) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e) in a proposed VA
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a preposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its vatue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes 15 its full vatue without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a maratoriumn or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the ctaim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8) A vote cast in a decision pracedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.--(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vaiue} of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed deciston, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a} include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; ang
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persens connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when threa-quarters or mare (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

(<) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(&} a creditor is unconnected unless the canvener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and

(¢} the total vaiue of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6} In a case relating to a proposed VA

(&) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a} a creditor i not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor; )
(b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided :
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{<) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors wha are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are dectared invatid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{3) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or VA, where an appeat may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

(a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule Al
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{H) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1)(b)(b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any person in refation to an appeal
under this rute uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eliglbitity for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.-{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ comemittee in an administration, an admiristrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{€) neither of the following appty—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{ff) the proaf has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under nule 17,17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1988 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or (as the case may be} contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection (3) applies P must summon a craditors® meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’” meeting.
{5) Subsection {2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—

(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in tertain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

{7) For the purpases of subsection (2) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{¢} 10 creditors or contributorfes.
(8) The: references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place),
{10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(i signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/soticitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smatl
debt (£1,000 or less} must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jarnie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017




S9ZLG6
SOZLSv6
£90/5k6
OF0.LSY6
L66956
L9L95F6
0€995k6
8.L196F6
6¥a95P6
Oove9sk6
T1595k6
99t£95k6
T1Z09k6
68695F6
T1895k6
116956
P65k
898956
68L95k6
0L£9Gk6
8809616
009956
665966
£8G95¥6
SSF95K6
GELLSKE
19LL6¥6
992L5k6
960L5F6
LL695E
L1695k6
FOBIGH6
9EBIEK6
LE995H6
£6996k6

laquiny o3

PallWL] #17VY (elusT
PANWIT £17vY 1043USD
PEIW] Z1ZVV 1ejuUa)
PAWN LLZVY BUS)
P 0LZYY 1BAUSD
PRI 60ZVY 1e3u8)
PN gOZVYV 1BIUD
Pa)WIT /0ZYY 1eIjUS)
PRAWT 90ZVY 103Ua3
PN GOZVY 1B
PN FOZVY 121U
PN £0ZVY 12U
PN Z0ZVY 123U
PANUNT LOZVY RIUBD
PILWEY QOZVY 1ejuad
P 66LVY ejuad
paaLlul] gaLvY jenuad
P 261VY lenua)
PAALWLT 96 LYY 1RRUID)
P G6LYY 181U
paW #6LYY 1RIUaD
pajun g6lvY 1e1US)
P2 oWV TR1USD
PIaNWL LoLYY 12Aua)
PaNWR 061VY 1R4USD
PaNWER 681VY 1243uUad
pailn] 8g8lvv 1243uad
PRI /8LVV 18NU3D
PUWT 981 VY 181uaD
PajWIT 681YY 1eauad
PN PBLYY 1BIIUD
P3N £21VY 1RIJUD
P3JLUNT Z8LYY JeIUBD
PALLLT 8IVY 1e4jua)
PINWE 0BEVY 1RAUSS

Auedwon

0¥ ISH6
£6T15k6
0Z15¥6
9ELIGKe
150156
00915¥6
00ELGE
Otlloré
60€15+6
313844
S9rLSKe
68116F6
9Z00Sks
6966F6
0L86¥P6
BEBGPPE
GGo6FF6
Br8ebre
LBLEVYE
9LL6VPE
8966bF6
18866
1086kF4
L9866
L9.6¥t6
6696k16
Te96b6
596kF6
SELGVVE
65566
LZZIGk6
061 15¥6
90€15+6
FARR R )
8LLGK6

13quiny o3

Payl 6LLVY 1BHU3D
payilL g/ VY 1elua)
PIWILT ££1VY BJIUD
PalW] 941 VY 1BQUSD
Pa)Wi) 6/ LYY 1843ua)
pajun] #£1vY 1eJuUa5
pajui €/ |y jesuad
pajlLI 7/ LYY [eua)
P |7 LYY Tejus)
pajwI 02 LYY 1RAUSD
PN 691 YY JeuaD
P2l 891VY 1eJ1uUa)
PR [91VY RAJUSD
P 991 VY 1e43uad
Py G91vY je4Iua)
PoRWL #91VY 1R4U3D
pajl) £91vY je1ua)
PajW] 79¥Y 1e13ua)
PAUWIT L9LVY jeuad
paywn g9 vy jRNAuad
PajL] 65 LYY TRIUaD
pajWT gg LYY jRIuaD
PIUWI £G1VY RIWSD
P 9G LYY 2IIUST
PANWIY GG LYY TRIUED
PAAWILT FS LYY 125U
PAIWI £G1YY 1RIJUSD
P3IWIT ZG VY 1RUaD
P LGIYY 1RIUED)
PaAW] OGhVY 18uaD)
paNWILT Gk VY 121U
PIWLT 8P VY (RIU3D
PayuIL) P YV 1RU3D
PSUW 97LVY 1RUaD)
pajllf] GplyV jenua)

Auedwo)

60L15F6
895156
88616k6
LESISHE
S6ELSHE
0LL6FKE
6L96¥F6
[AA2
LELEVG
2996¥F6
GOS6rFo
CL96Fre
2656FF6
E9P6bPo
39 4 00
P008FYP6
6l6LFF6
DE8LrP6
yorivre
ISkivre
£6ELFYE
E9ELPE
BIELYYE
SLTLVFE
ZTLLVPE
ZI66tP6
igtitt Y
9IGSH6
61ESKFG
LEGSKP6
LPEGKPo
80966
6LEGHYE
FoLGHP6
0LELPPE

J2qunN o)

PN #F 1YY 1RIUID
PANWR £yLlVY jRIUSS
palwn] Zylvy jehuad
pPayWA LyLYY jesuaD
PaUWR OFLYY 1RU8D
PALWL] 6ELYY 1RIIUID
PAUWIT SELYY RAIUSD
PRALUN LELVY 103U
P2 9E LYY 1BQUAD
PRI GELVY 1BIUD
paAlWN vELYY 1_USD
PN £4YY 18nuag
PARNWN ZELYY 1BIU3D
PN LELYY 1eNUa)
Pajwn geLyy jenua)
pPajlw] §Z1v¥Y 1enua)
paNwWn £Zivy 1e5uad
pajlw] 071 yy [enua)
PIAWN GTLYY 1)
PN FTLYY 1RIWID
PaNWE £ZLVY 1243u8D)
PN ZTLYV 1uaD
P LTIYY 1e1Ua)
pajln OT vV 120uad
P 61 VY 1LY
PRI BLIVY 1R1U3D
paRWN L1LLVY jelua)
pauWN g1 vy 1@)uad
paywn] #ilyy jenuasy
P3N £ LYV IRAUD
PaMWIT Z1 LYY jeuad
PSJUHT | LYV jeuas
PN §LIVY jesjua)
PaUWN 601V 1RJ3Ua3
paNWR §0LVY 1eHUSS

Auedwon

88896
£L69PPO
0589+F6
0E89¥6
0ELI V6
609916
FEGHFYE
LOFFFO6
L0LT668
PSLLO06
8987668
G/G1668
£571006
LLOLLOG
OBPEROS
ETLIGLE
ZLLTSLE
TLLIGLG
L09Z516
0e6Zale
£6rTGL6
6EVZGL6
SkEZSIE
ELPISLE
FAY S 210
GTEISLE
8EEISLE
SkZIGLG
06Z1516
1271616
FaElSLE
9BELGLE
LITISI6
8TEISLE
GELISLG

13qUInN 0)

payWy £01YY 1B1UED
Pl 801YY 123U
pa)WLT GOLYY 1eLjuST
pajwn $OLYY 1eua)
pajw) g0)vy 1Ruad
PILLLT ZOLYY 18ua)
Pl LOLYY jenua)
P /Y eijua)
P21l g9yv 1esUaD
PalWIN Sy 1enua)d
PaWE $YY R1IUSD
PaULL) £YY (RIUSD
PINWE ¥y 183U
PalWL] LYY 1RIIUSD
PaNWILT] [TV 1RIUSD
PRAWLET OTY 1BAUSD
pajn 61V 1eUad
PIW gLy 1BNAuaD
panw £V 1RJua3
pajwn gLy jesjuajy
palWI GLY |2J3Us)
PaWLT ¥ 1RIIUID
paW] g1v 1eiuad
pajlwr Z1v 1eliuss
PN |1V 1eluad
PIUWN JLV 1esuaD
pajiwin ¥ jeiuUad
pajwi gy jenuady
pajwy 2y jenuad
pajiwi gy jenuad
P3NWI) GV e1uad
P33T Y jenuas
pajIn £ jenuad
pajwin 7y jeauad
pajw v jenuad
Auedwor



6L1IPRE
1£06916
68065916
EBIPS1LE
6kIpPsle
TEEPSLE
LITVSLE
TLLESLE
000¥S 16
19L£S1L6
CLOESEE
86LEGL6
L0ZVELo
9468516
GOZEGLE
LLZESLe
B/BTGILS
GL67616
LLL99LE
8E69916
6LELG16
£079166
ZE8L166
8509166
2045256
8LLPTGS6
PGETTEE
L0kTZS6
S8817%6
OvL1056
8141056
£LL1056
7891056
0LL10G6
601066

JaquinN 0)

payw] 144 1esjuad
pajwI 07d 1RI3Ua)
PalULT 614 1RIUSD
p3uWiy g9 jenjuady
PaHWL /1 1eua)
paywWL] 914 12Uy
pajwL] §14 1eius)
PIUW F14 1e4Iua)
pajWL] £14 1RAUS)
pPajWLT 718 1eAua)
PajLLLT |1E TeaIua)
pajlu gLg 1enua)
pajL] 68 1BNUS)
Pa3u gg 1enua)
P2 /g 1enua)
pajuur 9g jerua)
pajlI og 1esua)
pauUNT g 1enua)
p2aunT €9 1enua)
PaILLNT 7d 1eu)
P 19 jenus)
PaIWIL] £GEYY TRIIUSD
PayWI ZGEYY 1BAUSD
PaBWI LGEYY [RIUSD
PEUWIT OGEVY 1BIIUSD)
PaRWI 6FEVY 1RIIUSD
PANWI BPEVY JERUDY
paywI /pEVY fesuad
PO 9PEVY jEU)
PRI FEEVY 101U
PRUWIT EEEVY 1eNUa)
PaUWIT ZEEVY 1eHUD
Pa)WITY LEEYY 1R13USD
PaNWL] 9ZEVY 1R43U=D
PaRWN GZEYY [RUSD
Auedwosy

POL1056
9491056
401086
011086
9428156
£501066
9901056
880066
ZLL00G6
0290056
£8£00656
100056
29666¥6
$7666¥6
£LP0056
PEO0S6
£0€0056
£670056
6020056
00194¥6
£609.¥6
S868LF6
9868/¥6
2868.F6
8L68F6
0868.K6
§968.F6
8G68.F6
LP68.F6
tELOLKE
¥029.L¥6
9£T94¥6
0519.¥6
vLLLSKG
Wi9ive

Jaqunp o)

AW $ZEVY 181U
P EZEVY 181D
PN ZZEYY 1eUa)
PIMWIT LZEVY 1R1IUDY
PANWILT OZEVY 1E1UD
PINWIT §LEYY 1R1ILAD
PANWNT ZLEVY 1E1IUS3
POULIT 9LEVY 11U
PaNWIT GLEVY 18AU3)
PAWIT FLEVY [B13U3D
PINWIT GOEYY 1213Ua)
PaNWIT BOEVY 1R43Ua)
PaIWI] ZOEVY 143U
PaNWIT G0EVY 1R
PaYitul] SOEVY 18AIUaD
PANLIT HOEVY 1B1IUED
PalWI EOEVY 113D
PN ZOEVY 1RIIUD
PaNWICT LOEVY 1813UD)
P OOEVY 1R
PAILET 66TVY 111D
PAjILLT BETVY 113U
PRI Z67VY RIS
PO 96ZVY 18IS
PO G6ZVY 181D
PAIIT PEZVY 181D
paNUIN £6TVY 121U3)
PANWIN Z6TYY 1BJIU3D
PANLINT L6ZVY TBJIUID
PAMLIN 06TV B4
PaNLIN 68TV 1E5U2D)
PajLIN gTYY 1B5UaD
pajIK /8Ty 158D
PaNWIT 98ZVY 1213USD
PANWIT GTVY 1B1IUSD

Auedwon

oLlgipre
26092k6
1SL18P6
LL918¥6
LLLIBYE
64836
DEESLYE
BBL9LME
90T9.v6
BEL9LYE
8999416
I Lele
LL68LF6
6968.P6
£T06.6
LbL1BF6
EGRELKE
LELIBKO
BSBELFO
EPLELVE
6FBELPE
EL9ELV6
L69ELrE
GELELVE
TL9ELYE
L9LELYE
LLGELVE
VLLELYE
GTLELYE
L89ELV6
¥99ELY6
L99EL¥6
G69ELFE
GR9LLP6
£99EL¥6

Jaquiny o)

pPaUWI $RTVY 1B.JU=D
PRI £8TVY RJWRD
papWI ZgIVY 1RJu=)D
P3NWI |1BTVY 1BIU3D
P3UWN QRTYY 1BIUD
PN 6LTVY 1RUS)
PILILT 8LTVY 1843U3D
PaNWLT £/7vY jRUa)
PajlWLT 9L7VV 1B1JIUSS
PR GLTVY 1e1uad
paawn ¢LTvy 1eiuad
PAUWI ELTVY 101U
PRI TLTVY 121U
PRUWIT LLIVY 1R13USD
paNWI 0LTVY 1RIIUSY
palWIN 497VY 1R/IUaD
P g9ZVY 1R3uUa)
pauwn [9Zvv 1eiuad
PaLIN 997y 124333
pajwWN G9TVY 1eiua)
PaNW ¥9ZVY 1043Ua)
PRAUIET £9TVY 1eiudD)
PN 79ZVY TR1IUBD
PN L9TVY 1eiuaD)
pauW p9TvY 103uad
PaUWIE 45TV 1e3UaD
pajwn gGTYV 1enuad
pajwn /5ZvY 1enusd
paWn 957vY 1enuad
pajywin GeZVY jeiuay
pajlwn pSTVV 1)U
pajlwn £5ZvY 1eijuad
pajlwin ZEZvy 1enuaj
PaLIT LGZYY 1RJS)
pajwn pGZyy 1enua)

Auedwo)

6LLV8¥6
10L¥BY6
43414
9ELrBP6
[444' 14
LLBELYE
LPLELVE
9L9ELPE
Witive
L0LELVE
659ELP6
paoLive
0TLELPS
DORELPS
6F9LLPE
099€L76
96Elr6
BriElve
09.L8Lv6
6TLELYG
99 1976
P 4%
PTELIVE
Z0EL9v6
0Lrlove
SIvi9ve
BZEL9YE
FATAY .}
61E09T6
6E0.5¥6
86695H6
LP695k6
0L695k6
G.895k6
8169GF6

JaquunN o)

PaUWIT 6¢TVY eJjuad
P33T 8FZVY 1B1IUSD
PR3N /pZVY 1eNUSD
Pa3WLT GPZVY 1eNudD
PajW] SPIVY 1esua)
PIIW FRIVY 1BJUSD
PajWi] £FTVY 1BIWAD
PO ZHIVY 18D
PAUWIT LPZVY TenUa]
PAUWN OFZVY 10JI03D
PRI 6ETVY 1e4JUL)
PUWLT BETVY 13D
PIRWL LETVY 1RAUS)
PaUWLT 9E7VY 1813UaD
pauwi GEZvY 1enua)
PayWI pEEYY 123UaD
PANWILT ££TVY 183U3D
PRUWIT ZETYY 181U
PalIT LETVY 1enua)
PauWI QETVY 1eNUaD
PRUWI 6ZTYY 1R1JUD
PRI RZTVY 1R1IUD
PaNWIT £ZZVY Te13ua)
PajlL] 9ZTVY 1enua)
PajLN GTIVY Yo uad
PN $TTVY 1RAUID
PRAWL] £77VY Tenuad
Pl 777V 1eua)
pajwn 177y 1eua)
pauwW OZzvy 1eswa)
PRIRUN 61TVV 1BIUID
PaRWIT BLTVV 1BUBD
PRUWLET £}ZVY 1ejua)
PaNWIT 9L7VY je1Iua)
PayWIT GLZVY 1eUa)

Auedwory




BE000S6
650066
TBO00S6
BBFBGPG
9GEBGYE
ZEB6Y6
09186¥6
191866
79086¥6
B66L6V6
L06L6¥6
918646
Z8086V6
6EVLoVE
L0LL6¥6
B6696v6
16696¥6
LECGEY6
884Gots
FLIGErE
L34 )
SL0L6¥6
T10L6V6
900L6v6
150/ 6v6
890.6v6
BBOLEVE
180L6¥6
¥L0L6VE
60466
GEQLoFS
990L6F6
ZE0L6PG
8L9L6¥6
065.L6¥6

Jaquiny 03

PajWN 99130 jenuady
pajw 59433 yenjuas
PaUW #9130 jesjual
PaiW 79130 1enuald
PN 8G1D0 esjuady
PEIIN £G123 1edUa3
palWI 951573 1eJjuay
paAUUIN £6135 jeuad
PRI 210D Yesuad
PaWI LG5 enua)
Pl gg130 1.uad
PajLLIN &10D fejual
PRUWE LD 1enua)
PAWI 9¥1 20 101Ua)
PaWL G232 1RIUE)
PaNWLT #1133 14D
PayWLt €103 1enuad
paltwitt Zy LoD enus)
pajwity 1133 yenuad
panwin gL 1edue)
pajw €103 1eua)
pajwi 6173 1eus)
PRI FELDD 1ejua)
PaNWI ££123 18nU3)
pauuny Zepad euad
P3UWER €130 1eNJU3D
PaWIL] OELDD 1ejuas
PanwWe] 621230 100U
pajlui) gZi7 yenuad
pajiwn ZZ133 1eduas
pajyuwi 97137 1ejusd
PaIWN GZ1DD 1RAUSS
Pajwn ZzZ1od 1enusd
palwI 17130 eiuan
PAUWET 072D 1801U8)

Avedwor

£95L6F6
AT
0lEL6PE
0¥ L6F6
860266
950L6k6
£6026V6
Tr0L6k6
£LE0L6V6
90.L6k6
TI0L6¥6
6Z0L6F6
LIGS6F6
L6¥aEFE
9Irabre
08rS6r6
Q0ELG9LE
IFLEILe
6775916
GLIS916
6015916
rZisele
8016916
S805916
L06F91L6
69LV9L6
L66¥9L6
6505916
Frov9Le
L199916
1915916
£7T5916
LrLE9L6
9L16916
6916916

Jaguinp 03

PANIT 61430 113U
PaNWIT §117D 1B1UE)
AW 91107 1BUS)
PO G110 jeJIUa)
PANWLY #1133 TRAUSD
P3UWIT €110 1R1ua)
PajWL] 7} 12D B3
palWI] | 112D 1eAUSD
PYWL] 01 13D 123U8D
PaNWIT 60132 184U
PajWI 80130 18U
PANWI Z01DD €U
pauWI $O1LID TR
PAUUIT £0LDD 1RIIUD
palWIN Z01DD 1e1U3)
AN LOLDD TeNUa3
PaYWL] 07D 183USD
palWLT 617 10133
paNWIL] §17 1BJIUSD
PINWIT £1D) 1R
PALWI 917 141U33
PAUWI 5173124383
PaAWI #17 1243u80
paW £}] 1843ua)
pajwL] 713 1enuad
PaIWLT |12 1e3ua)
PauWI] 01D JRua)
pajwI] 63 fenuaD
panwrl g2 1enua)
paalwL] £2 1enusd
paILL] 93 1RNIURD)
pajLI GO TEUSD
paaNLL] $D 1eAUB)
paWI £ [BIU)
palWI 7D [BALS)

Auedwod

6605916
Lp0G86
Yar0a8s
P090SB6
D6F8PR6
¥986F86
G096+86
1996+86
667686
£9¥6F86
L9r3r86
GorRrRe
OrI6vre6
LPLEvEE
9958P86
6068186
BlS8¥Ee
65¥8¥86
GB¥8r86
Foreres
62F8186
L¥G8ra6
858FR6
FLGEPE6
L6LBYBE
99FRFRG
0L¥886
66¥BFE6
tirbes
OEETSRG
0vares
GHERFBE
GaERPRA
8EBFRE
0558186

Jaquiny 63

pajw |3 enual
P33y 6194 1R3uUaD
PN p61ag JRIUSD
pajlw] £6194 1eUSD
PajWIT £9166 JeuaD
pajr giigg 1enjuad
PaIULT /1194 1RJIUSD
pajwiy 9114d 1elus)
pajwiy gi1gg 1ei3uad
pajily #1199 124juad
paaw £L1gg 1esuan
panw] Zi1gg 1843ua)
payiWiLy L1849 1Bsjua)
Palw] gl 1gg 1eauad
PaWIT 60199 10U
paanut] g014g 1e4uad
PR £01ag 1enuady
Pajwi] s0lag 1e3ual
P3N Golag Yenuady
PaWA #0lag enuasy
Pailwi] £0199 1enus)
pajwe] Zolgg 1enuad
paywI] L0Lad [BAU)
pajuu 00lad 1eue)
pajw 7gad 1e4uad
pajlur) 1ggd 1eusd
pajlun 4/94 1eJiuad
pajiul g/8d |B3usD
PN £/8g 1RAIUSD
palW 9284 1@JuaD
PaNWIN 5264 1843U3D
polWw k244 1uaD
pajwn €794 1ejuad
pauw] z/gg 1ejual
paywi] J29g 1euad
Auedwory

L9¥8ra6
LLraree
Gerares
6978786
LIvayes
Z6EBPBE
0ZEL¥86
9L2L¥86
60¥rP36
¥Irira6
[ASTAL
960t¥86
LGTTF86
v LIFRG
TELHVBG
{ebriBe
1GLEERS
86886
EF9LERG
9E9LER6
ov9eess
TI9LE86
819EERG
979LERL
956886
965£E8H
6Z8TERS
S0LZEBG
EELIVRG
626E86
GE9eRs
6187E86
9857ERS
TI9ZERG
LPGIERG

JaquinN 93

paNwWIT 9989 1213US)
PaNWIT G9gq 1BJIUS)
PaNWILT $98g 1e13Ua)
PANWIT £998 124IUSD
PINWIT 7989 183D
oUW 194d 183U3)
PaNWIT 7588 1eJ3ua)
PaMWIT 158d Teuad
paj 9pgg 18U
oW pHd 1853U2D
powwWI 6EGd RIS
PaIMUL] ££94 TRIIUS)D
PINWNT 1E9E 123U9D
paNWI 9788 1243u3)
pajwI] 7748 14ua)
PawWI 4794 124308
PaWIT 0798 1e13ua)
PSWLT 6149 Yeslua)
PaWIT 8188 181U
pajuwIr] /148 1enua’
paNWI 9149 1eiua)
pajwI GLgg 1euad
NI FL99 TeUS)
paMwWIT €198 183U
palWI 7199 1e13Ua)
paMWI |19g 1e1ua)
AW 01ag BN

paNw] 648 1eUSY

palLLL] gad 18U

PaNWL] Zgg 12A3U8D

panwi] 944 123uad

PaNWIT ad 1ei3ua)

PO +gd 1213USD

palLIY £GY TRAUR)

PaLWI] 704 1BSIU)

Auedwion



L0.S766
0045256
2545756
76/6756
0LL6T56
8945756
8£95756
L7/5756
£€895766
6895756
0895756
8696756
9£96756
LP95756
S95Z56
6BEGTS6
T8T9756
0779756
1129286
9879756
V1LE5T56
MELGTSE
6495766
8996766
Fa96Z86
£91¥T86
L¥LPTLs
§£95756
LG96Z56
0995256
I61¥ish
S60rZ56
DHPTS6
YRIFIS6
L90¥IS6

Jaquiny 03

PINWIT /190 23U
PAUWL] #2190 1e1USD
PAUWIT ££1D0 1EAUID
paWILT 721DD TeNU3)
PaNWIT L£LDD enua)
palWI 0£ 190 1BUA
PINWI 69199 1ENU)
panwWI /9199 1e.nua)
PINWIT 59190 1RUa)
PANLT #9100 B
PINWIT 79199 1E51Ua)
PaNWI 19199 1eAua)
PaYWIT 09199 1RU3D
P3UWI 65159 123U
PaYWIN 85195 JR.AU2D
PSUWIT £619D Te3us)
PaIWET 95199 Te.3U3D
P3UWIT G51DO 12330
PSUWIT KELOO 1RA3U3D
P2l £6199 1RU)
PajL] 75199 1RAUaD
PSHWIT 16105 T2iUa)
PAUWL) 05199 1@
PaNWN 6¥1DD (e1Iua)
PENWIT gF 190 jenua)
PANWNT £719D (eU3D
PEINWLT 91 DO jenuad
PRINWIT p¥) DO jeIIN3D)
PEIWI £71DD jeuay
PRNWL Z¥1 DD RIS
PRI O¥LOD jenua)
PaWIT 6£199 RN
P33T GELDD Jeluad
P3JUUN PELDD FeIUI)
palLWIT LELDD feijual

Auedwoy

9B6ETGE
Fidid A
6L0VT56
056E756
680¥TS6
L6E9TEH
GL6ETSE
£Lov2Ge
£GLETSE
£68ETS6
1G8€T56
I79¢156
T09ETG6
205E756
9046756
G696T46
8FLGTG6
L145756
£T197%6
6695756
P695756
£896756
PROVZIS6
LEIPTS6
SHOFZS6
Z5ERBT6
1958876
EEERBTE
43%1:14
£978876
09£2876
8510676
0L04876
rL0L8Z6
pI69876

1aquiny 63

PaNWIT OELDD 1RIUS)
PAIWIT 67100 1B4US)
palLwI §7109 1RAuE)
PANUKT £719D 1e1ua)
PIUWIT GZ1DD JRID)
PSHWLT $T1DD 1e1U)
PSUWT £7199 1R4U9D
PaIWI] 77199 1e1ua)
paWL 1719 Jelua)
paNWLT 07199 [RU)
pajiwty 1 199 1eJUSD
palwWI] 81199 jenuas
paNWLT /1199 feua)
PaNWIT 91 199 1BIY
pa3WIT 51109 1BU3D
PO #1409 [BALSD
paNwWI £1199 1eauad
PANWIT 71199 1233
PONWIT 119D Bua)
PaNLAT 011O9 1eua)
PaNWIT §01DD 12U
pajw 0159 12U
P3ILULT 90LOD 1enUs)
Al $0LOD [e1U)
PaNWIET ZOLDD 1eU)

PaILINY 07 Jenua)

PaIWIT 61D Jenua)

PRI 81D jeNURD

PRI /1D 121U

PaLKT 91D [EHUD

P3NWIT §15 18U

AL #19) B13USD

PaWLT €19 TRALID)

pajuwur] 7|9 1eAued

pajwyy |9 je3us)

Auedwo)

6704876
9ZLL8T6
I61i826
900876
PG69876
£169876
¥9.9876
¥129826
BLL9826
PL65816
7585816
6£09816
0965816
€Iri8le
5965816
B9EL81L6
6045816
L¥BS8le
Zressle
5685816
LLLEGLE
£095816
TLTLBLE
GL9SEL6
9809816
SLEFELG
891¥81L6
99Z¥BL6
YOO8 L6
GBET8LE
riBZ8LE
811816
&PLIBLE
clL18L6
871i8Lé

Jaquingk 0

P3NWLT 01D TBUSD)
PAUWIT 69 1RI3a)
PajWI] §9 [e3Ua)
paju £9 1eaua)
pag 99 1esua)
pajwe 69 1eaua)
PaLLT 0 12AUY
palWI 7D Jed1ue)
payWIY 19 jenuay

panwiy 0Zd 1enuad

PN 614 1e1UD

panun g14 1enu)

paNWIT Z}d Yenue)

PaANWKT 914 TRIIUD

Palli] g1 1enua’y

POMWIT 14 TRIIUSD

PaIWIT £14 121USD

PINWN] 74 1B1IUSD

paywr |14 SIS

pawWIT pid 1BIuaD
PaNWIT 64 TRIIUSD
PSMLLT 24 1RIWSD
pauWI £d 1RIU3D
PaUWIT 9] RIS
pamwI] 64 RIS
PAMIT #4 I3
pamwI £5 JesuaD
paMWI 74 12aD
PAMUWLT 14 AU
PAIUI 073 123U
panwI 613 jeaus)
paNwI g1 feAUaD
palwWy] £13 eJiuad
paIWL] §13 TR1Ua)
palwL] 613 1eJ3ua)

Auedwor

1601816
¥o0i8L6
0EL8LE
Lrraiy
S0L7816
9567816
G197816
IPri8lé
LZ1L18l6
6ELIBLE
£071816
601816
8¥018L6
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
64F9916
£EE9916
99916
1099916
0159916
G8¥9916
16¥9916
LBE9916
L£99916
8169916
1679916
£6£9916
£EP99L6
0529916
1766916
£900056
LP100S6
18666F6

Jaquiny o)

palWI 13 BI85
paILI £43 RIS
panun 743 183U
palWH 113 1eLa)
papWI] 13 1e1yua’)
pawIT 63 TRJIUA)
palI g3 1RIua)
paniu /3 124333
palWIT 93 12AU3)
palWE] 63 1e1UaY
paNWLT $3 Tenua)
pajwI £3 11U
paywI 73 Tenua)
pajWLT |3 TRIUSD
panwi 0zq enuad
pauLILT 610 1RAUD
pauwy] g1d 1BAU3)
paywI 914 fe3ua)
oL §1q AUSD
PANWILT 10 12AUAD
pauwy] £1q j2iUaD
paluI Zid 12U
pauwry | 1g 1Baua)
paWLT 0L YRI3UaD
PAIWIT 6d TeIUE)
AL BQ 1EIUR)
PN £( fRIUSD)
pa3ILI] 9 jenus)
paaWI] §q Tenuad
PRI +q [enuad
panw £4 1enuad
PaWIT 1 1eua
pajwI] 0210 181U
PAMWLT 691D 1e1IUSD
payWE] 29190 1eJIUa)

Auedwor




PREBEES
€IB/EE6
894586
£P605ES
8E60556
LLELEES
16BLEES
FLBIEER
ZIGLEES
LYSLEES
9E9LEES
E09LEE6
L8BLEE6
0l608gs
89elLEs
LFrLEER
LZPLEES
LLGLEER
GOSLEER
BLILEES
LFEFEES
£919EE6
FBLIEES
96L0EL6
OEELEES
9BLIEEG
¥SS6ZES
LLGHZED
L TAY
8BEGZES
LZEGTED
E6261E6
06Z612E6
OBZLEES
EOLLEES

JaquinN 0D

PSUWLY 613 101U
pauwWL] g1y 18U
palWT /)y 1enuad
PINWLY §1Y 1e1D)
PRI §1) 1eUSD
PRI ¥1Y Tesua)
PalWL €13 1esIu)
PAUWLT 7)) TRIRD
PRI 413 124U
PIUWET 013 18U
PAUWIT 6) [BIIUDD
PajLWI gy [eA3Ua)
P3N £Y 1ENUAD
PajLWL] g [RRUAY
PaYWL GY TRNU3D
PaIWL] ¥Y 1ENUID
PaNWIT £ [eAUa)
PaNWIL] TY 1eRUa)
PANWLT LY Tesua)
Pl OTF TRIIUS)
panwI gLF 1213U3D
PAILLLT BLF |BAUAD)
PN ZIF Yelua)
PSIWIT 9L RIS
PaNWLT G 1RIU)
PIINLLY L 1RIIUSD
PRI £14[ Teiua)
PaNWIT ZUr 1RAUSD
PRNWIT Lif 1RA3U3D
PaNWLT OLF 12A3U8)
PAAILT 6T |e4IUR)
paAWIN /T (eAIu2?)
PaAWI 9r (eniua)
AW GF [E1IUS)
U THIER)

Auedwod

Or60EEL
£656ZE6
1256286
65P6ZEL
LIEGLED
8L16ZE6
ELL6ZES
6970676
6220626
LET06Z6
9rI06T6
BET6BI6
6898826
098876
6E988T6
£8F8876
6¥S98Z6
0£G88Z6
GLrk8876
LLEBBT6
LIE88T6
£0EBBZ6
GEERRTL
l6Ee86
tLIBBIG
9.L78876
N9RYZ4
LBEBRTG
0ve8Le
88876
HE88Z6
9EE8RI6
90£8876
ETEBRTO
L6TBRT6

Jaquiny o)

pajLL £f 1eiua)
pajiur Zr 1eJ3uad
PajlLL] 1 jenua)
pajw O7] 1RJIUaD
P &1 TRIIUBS
PONWI 8Ll 1RAIUSD
pajwn £1] RAuaD
palluN gL |RjUED
P31WIT P 1RU8D
palwr €4} 1.uaD
pajwy Zi 1eiuad
pajlwe] L1 1e13uad
pajwr gLl 1eI3ua3
pajwi] 6] 1eJjuad
palwi] gi jes3ua)
pajlwn f] yenuad
pajiwn 9] 1esjua)
pajwn gl jenuas
p3YWLT ] RIU3D
pajuwL 7] 1BJ3uad
pajwy 1} jeiuad
paquy | ZH 1eiued
PajUULT OZH 1eUaD
PaUWLT 6LH TRIU3D
pajly gLH 1euUSS
paywy ZLH 1eausd
PN 9LH, 1RIUST
pajylu gLH 1enuad
PaWI ¥LH 18J3U8)
PaWIT ELH 10A3U3D
PANWIT ZLH 1RAUSD
PaULLT | LH BIUES
[EITUTS I TERI-MTIES)
pauwWI gH 1BIUD
P LH fejuss
Auedwor

8978BI6
6678876
B L06Z6
6168876
E158876
GB9GZG6
L¥95256
L596756
££96256
0696756
OtO¥Ise
EPOPTS6
GZ6EIG6
BT6ETG6
6169256
FTE9T66
89879756
£909756
66V9756
SPP97G6
124 4°74)
9469756
7549756
6EF9TG6
BIE9TS6
L009756
4489786
L2¥975h
L9r9ZS6
LPL9756
009256
£9¥9256
PEEITCS
6579756
0r6e5ZSh

Jaquiny 03

pajuI] 9H eHUaY
POJWIT GH TRUaD
PIRUILT pH 1RIU2D
paW ZH 1enua)
pajuwun] LH jenuad
pallwl] 86609 1B4USD
Pl 96600 jeNUS)
P3ALLIT 666D TRNUSD
PAULT #6629 121U
PAUWIT £66D0 TNIUSD
PalW 76690 1BHU3D
Pl L8690 1R1IUSD
P 066DD 1R1JUSD
PallWE] 68690 123U8D
PIMLIT |F70T 1RIL)
pajlLIT G¢ZD0 1RIUSD
PaHWI €7D0 RV
WL BETDG 1RI3UID
pajiun] L£705 jenuad
Pl 9E7D9 TRUSD
PaUWIL] GEZHD JeuUal
Pa3W] $E709 1RNUSS
pauw] £E799 11AUSY
PSUWE ZEZDD 1RIUSD
pajlun 1€795 lejuad
PSIUET QEZOD jRIIUS)
palue] 67795 1241U3%
pajlw] 7795 edjuad
PayWL] 97700 1BJIud)
palW $7759 1_Uad)
pajiu] £7799 1ejuad
papiw] 77799 jeiuad
papwi 177599 1esjua)
PRNWL] 0ZZO9H 1RUID
paju] 4799 1B3ua)
Auedwod

9685756
88/C766
7945756
876756
SL79756
0986756
1619756
t¥BGTa6
1Z8GZS6
646256
G9/SZ56
TTLSTGE
085256
145756
9EPITG6
PST9TG6
6479756
Ir8SIS6
BLISTSE
6E£LGT56
GG/STS6
GELSTEE
6FZ9TSE
BI65T56
0965756
6P6EGTSE
1086786
8G/57G6
L1£5Z56
0745766
ETLGTG6
¥0L5256
6085756
81£6756
ELL57G6

JaquinN o3

pajWI] 8LZOO 1eNUaD
paUWI] 91799 1enua)
pauwWT §17OD 1RIUa)
pajWIT £1799 jenua)d
PaRWI] 71290 1enua)
PANWF 11799 [eNua)
paILL] GLZOD [RIUAD
pajuLI 079D 1RIAD
p23jiwi 80TOD 1ejua)
pajWI £0799 1e1ua)
paYwI] 900D 1e1IUBD
PaWI] S070D 1e13UaD
PIUWI $OZHD eIV
PajWHT 0799 1R1UaD
pajwi 70799 1213U3D
palWI 66199 1RIUSD
pajLIT 86109 121D
PRI 26199 12D
PAILILT 96199 124U
PRI 66199 jenU)
PAIWNT $6LOD 1RIIUD
PRI £6190 1RILSD
PaWL] 26499 181U
PajLILT 161D 1B1UD
palLNT 06100 1ENUD
PaILIT 681D 1ENIU8)
AU RRLOY eNnua)
AT /81O 1RIIUD
PIIWIT Z8LOO JeIIUBY
PoILLLT LBLOD Je1ua)
PaNWI 0BLDD 1043U3)
PaNWIT 62199 1RAUD
paNLIN 8/199 1oL
PaYWLIT 2199 101D
PAIWIN 5109 113U

Auedwor)



BEP0S06
£19/£06
LE9LEQS
£958706
£6469€6
SLLPIEG
28PPILL
[44413.]
£8Z¥9¢€6
£6ZF9tE6
991LF9E6
99PP9te
9LTFIES
¥L1P9t6
19956
061¥9€6
[Baa2Y
LBEPIEE
681¥9€6
[AL YA
LP1I9E6
06079E6
0SEZ9€E6
SOLZ9ES
£9079t6
06129¢t6
69029¢E6
S6079¢6
D0MLZSES
811796
G50Z9t6
OP0Z9es
rr079t6
85¥09E6
ELF09E6

Jaquihy o)

PIAWIT §N JeNUa)
PaNLIT €N JesIua)
payuI 70 1eNUaD
PaNWILT LA Jelua)

PaUWIT 61§ eI

PIUWIT F1S je1jua)

PANWIT €15 1R13U3D

PaMWIT Z1S |eijua)

pamLIT |15 j2a3ua)

paLWI DIS Jeiiua)
PaIILIT 65 1RIUT)
pajwI g5 Jejua)
paIWIL /5 (e3uad)
PAUWIT 95 Je13Ua)
pauwIy g5 jenuad
PIUWILT $§ 123U
pPaNWL] €5 1RNUSD
PIUWIT |5 Jeajua)

PaLWIT OTY 183U

pajun g1y 12ua)

paILIT /1Y 1B13Ua)
paun 91y 1eNRua)

P § 1Y 1B U8

PRI F1Y 1E1IUS)

PN £ 1Y eI

payWL] Z1Y TRIIED

oW 1Y 1RI3US3
palwI (LY 1RIIUAD
padlwW] 6y [2Ua)
paawI] £y 1enua)
PaIWL] 9y 12U
PANWT ¥l 1R1USTY
PalWiT £Y 1813U9)
pajiLe] 1Y 1esjua)
pRNWIT 0ZD 1RIU)

Auedwon

6G£09t6
66E09E6
6¥P09€S
BFE09LS
1250986
¥Tr09es
SOP09E6
68E09€6
FTE09ES
80+09€6
SLE09E6
GBEC9EE
£9E09¢86
9098586
79£8SE6
VGL8GES
8rLI8GE6
£8286E6
P96BSEE
L¥I8GE6
(9585€6
$T/85E6
065856
L¥986E6
8G98GEH
1698556
80BSEH
TLILGED
L9LLGES
YREISLS
8YRISESL
9PE95E6
Y10L5E6
T68695E6
6989GE6

Jaquiny 03

payWI 410 1@3uaD
pauwI g0 184ua3
PRIMULT £LD 1eua)
PaWL] GO 18U
PEWI] #1D 1esuad
pajunt g1 jenuad
pajyw] ZID euad
pajwi LD jenua)
pawi] 010 [eJa)
pajWIL] 60 1R4WAD)
pajwI] g0 1e1Wa)
P LD 1esu)
pauwr 90 1eNua)
pajwIy 6D 1eNu)
PaWILT +D 1e1U3D
Pajwi €0 1eNuUad
pajwL] Zh 1eAued
pajwiy ib 1esua)
PRUW] 07d 1e3uad
PaUWIT Gid JRAIUID
paLwiT gld jenuad
palwL] /14 jenusd
pallWIT 9id TeNUAD
pajtul §Ld 1eRUaD
pajun #id |enud
pajlun £1d 1813u3)
PajuwL] | 1d 1esua)
Pl 014 1R43U2)
PANWIT 6d 121D
paNwWI] £d 181U9)
panlwi] 9d 1RIUIY
pallWI] Gd 1eljuay
PaWIT £d 18J3U)
palwIT Zd 1eJua)
PN 1d 1enua)

Auedwoy

6816PEE
LFB9GES
9189586
L789586
8G89GE6
8089586
£0996€6
60L75¢E6
PRLISES
19L7586
$906kE6
fA4 1123
GZO6FEE
Brl6PED
Dil6reEs
£106¥E6
9506¥L6
9+LT5E6
Lp06FE6
Lb605E6
BE6TSE6
LILTSEG
16605E6
BTLIGE6
POBzEES
y806vE6
LZLISEG
YrIivEd
874441
89TLED
S9LLPEG
YLILPED
69LLpES
651LVES
ETTLPEG

Jaquinp o)

PaNWIT 17O 1e3uas
PaNWL] 07O 18I03D
PANWIT 610 1eJIuad
PaNWICT 91O 1243UaD
paNWIC] £1Q 1eUa3
payWIT GLO Jeiua)
PRI $10 12A3U8
PIIWI €10 113U3)
PaIWKT 740 1eIUBD
pajwiI |10 1esius)
PaNWL] 040 1eua)
PaNWLT 60 1B43UB)
pauWIT g0 1eAUED
PaIWIT £O 1B
PSIWIT 90 18U
PR $O YIS
PR3 €0 TB1USD
PaNWI |0 1ENLa)
PaMWI OZN 1es3U83
PIMILIN GIN {21IUSD
PaNLNT £iN 1RI3USD
PalWIT QLN 123U3D
PalLI GIN 1R13U3D
PIIWLT HIN Tenua)
PajWIT 1N 11U
W ZUN 1eua)
PAMWIT | |N 1eUa)
PaMWI QLN 1833
PAWIT 6N 12IU3Y
PNWIT 8N 181U
PaNWIT £N 124U
P33WIT 9N 123U
PaIWIT PN 11U
pSILLT EN TRNIUSD
pajuny LN jeAua)

Auedwio)

Z9LLkES
19LLFED
L00LFE6
8860FL6
B96D¥ES
£560VES
0660rE6
0S60¥E6
L960KE6
OF60SES
FEGOSES
LGLIPE6
0860¥E6
€L60PE6
gee0rte
6160586
8G605E6
rT609E6
866 LbL6
9GTZIre6
1Z0iFEs
GB60VES
EL60FES
6LL6EES
L6T0¥ED
L6LOFES
6800FE6
S900FES
£0B6EE6
£LB6ELE
08.6EE6
L900FE6
£T00FEG
TL66EED
9TLAEES

Jagquinp o)

panwi] glw jenual
P 91w 10U
PIIUET GIW TeNURD
PapW €)W je3uad
papWn ZIW 1esjuad
PaUWLT | IwRIua)
PayWL] 0LW 1243u835
Pa)W] aW 1RAIUID
P23ULULT BW 1BUS)
payuw swienua)
PauLI) gw jeaqua)
PIUWILT GW Jedjud)
PaNWLT W eUID
paywt] gw 1enuad
PaNWIT ZW 1BNUD
Pa)WIT LW Tenua)
pajw] g7 1esuad
paji g7 1enuad
pajwy £ 1e03uad
palwy 947 1RAUAD
pajwn 617 1.uad)
PRI ¥17 18U
pajuun €17 1edausd
pajWi] 717 jeuad
paiwy 117 jesuad
paiWw) 017 13U
pajlwi §71013u85
PIRWI g7 1843uU98D
pauwn £ 1esjua)
p3Iw 97 jenual
Pa}WL 67 1eUa)
P33 1 1003023
pajwLT £1 1243090
paNLIn 77 1eiusd
PINLW OTH 1RuED
Aueduwion




LLO9FFE
LoELY VG
T6Lak6
8L6GEF6
£0LSP6
LG9ZEP6
ROBZEVE
S6LTEYE
009LT¥6
90976
BE6BIVE
0688F6
6906TF6
5906ZF6
[AL 2 1A 4]
6988TF6
T106Tk6
FOLLEPS
LorELPe
T92Leks
LBPEEYE
6LIEEYD
SOFEEYE
29LLEre
tal6Tke
L9062F6
61917k6
¥606TF6
TE9LTPG
S/06Tr6
92947k6
0506ZF6
6¥6RIVG
L8062F6
VEDBIF6

Jaquiny o3

PaWIT ZFZZ 1eaua)
PaWIT 1#77 1e13ua)
palWIT OFZZ 1R
PSUWILT 6£72 113D
PaWL §EZZ 101D
pajWLY /€72 ea3uad
PaWL 9EZZ 1E1IUSD
paNWL] GE7Z 1BNUSD
PENWLT $EZZ 1eNuad
paNWL] ££77 12U
PR ZEZZ TeNUa)
paNwW] €77 1ENUI)
paNWL] OE7Z TeFLSD
PINWLT 67ZZ TRII
PRUIT 8277 TE3USD
P3UWIT /777 1RJ3USD
PRI 9722 113U
PaYWI G7ZZ TRJIUSD
P $777 1BJIUSD
P3N £777 1RJ3U3D
P3N 7277 Y1UaD
pajwW] 1727 104330
PallW] 0777 1843u3)
3T 6177 1RJ3U3D
P33l 8177 1e1jua)
PaUWN /177 1edjua)
PaUWIT 9177 e13uay
PaWLT §177 1el3uad
Pl ¥127 1B1IUSD
AW €177 1RSWDT
PaNWE] 7177 TR
paIWET | |77 eua)
payuNT 0122 1eslus)

3l 677 1R43U3D

P2l §77 1eu8)

Auvedweoy

8LE8ZF6
86E8IV6
069.2v6
1506ZF6
9506IF6
LPeaTre
671006
£880006
990r868
9167668
99,7006
GTLI006
6675868
0L5€1v6
LLpPPBER
61b5868
0oErBe8
L rdti)
¥LLT668
1907868
1987668
SBBI668
6962006
200668
L960€06
LoEerFe
1627006
089006
8586006
9PLI06
1LZ6106
0749006
TE6LL68
18245¥06
1904668

Jaquiny 07

PaWIL /77 1ESWE)
payLLL] 977 1RJIUa)
PSAIWI] GZZ 124382
panwwI $77 1e1ua)
paLI] EZZ 1R
paYWNT |77 1e11uaD

pauwWI] g7 1Riud)
AL /7 TRV
PaWL] |ZZ 1eIua)
PANWI 6LZ TeIua)
paNWI £17 1R4IUSD
paNWI 747 1BI33)
PANWI LLZ 1RIIUSD
paNWI] OLZ 1BAIUD)
PaNWI 97 1B
paIUI §Z |BJIUAD
panwi £7 1243Ua3
PONWT §LA 1B4U8D
PAYWIT 9LA 1R3UaD
PAUWLT G LA 1243U8D
PaILLT TLA 181D
PAW L LA 1813Ua)
POIWIT 64 181U
PRI ZA 1e1IUBT
PaWIN 7 1ERUSD

PIWLT LOLXX fenua)
PaNWT Z1X 1eNuad
AL FLX 1eNuay
PalLLI £1X 1B1IUID
PaUWIT TLX YRS
oYW DX RIS

pajwi gx 1esuad
Pl £X 1eIIUaD
PaYWIT GX JEIIUBD
PSULIIT PX |RIIUSD

Auedwory

SLLTLOG
SHPEZ06
8968¥06
LLTLLT6
8rilele
£EL0L16
L6T56516
L6ZZ516
GGsPELS
¥Isitle
LEGOTLE
69tFZL6
£209868
0Z19706
6206106
7997006
£Z10106
£GF8668
£Z768.68
£668606
7790006
SL0T106
8G0£106
£007106
€1EL106
G00E668
BRELO06
ORZSS06
08ivess
LSEVR68
L9EE006
L06Z668
€£79ZL06
LE9E868
0420006

Jaquiny 0

PaNWN £X 10J3U35

papiuIy 7X eJjua)
PoOAWL] LY [eAUDD
PAAWIT £IM 1133
PAAWIN 9| M JEIIU)
PONWIT FLM 1243U3D
PAAWILY ZUM 1E43U2)
PONWLT | LM 1813U3D
PORWLT M 10AU3D
PANWIY £M JERUS
POUWLT 9M 1RSIV
PONWT EM 111U
PaNWIT LM 1RIUD
P LZA 1EIU3D
P OZA 1RUSD
PSUWIT 69A 1RIUS)
PSMWIT B9A 81IUST
PSNWI 9A 1BIUS)
PIUWIT 99A 121U
P G9A 1B1U3)
PSMWIT £9A 1B1IUSD
PANWIT Z9A 1BIIUSD
PaILIT L9A 1BAUS)
PaNWIT 09A 1B
PIUWIT 6GA 1BJIUSD
PUWI §GA 1BJ3U2D
paNWI /GA 12J3U3D)
PaNWIT GGA 1BJ3U3D
PALLIT $GA 1B
PANWI EGA |BJIUID
PaILLI ZGA 12433)
PaYILIT gpA B1UAD)
PALIT BPA 121313
PRI ZIA 1BJ3U8D
PAIWIT GPA RIS

Auedwioy

9967668
G9ERT06
LEGTEEB
+G061L06
L6ERI0G
06L7668
¥rivile
0660E16
0/60Z16
946116
IGELELG
Lr69016
SEG9/06
6L1¥906
G666F06
£892006
070£005
¥YORSOLE
0476468
6549606
9£51L806
6907106
L¥60506
91¥8r06
6¥6668
662106
8LLLL06
6ZEE006
¥19L006
SLL1106
0076668
SZ69006
oreriLe
6E16506
809E506

Jagquiny o)

PEUWIT GFA 1R1U3)
PSHWLT bpA 124U
PO EFA 1BAUSD
PSUWL] ZpA 10NUD
PSAWLY 1pA Yeajua)
PSHWEY ObA 1803U3D
PayWIT BEA 1B1IUS)
PaINWIT ZEA 1BHIUSY
PAJILLIT GEA 183U
POIWIT GEA 1BJ3USD
PAYLINT PEA 101U
PIAWT £EA 1RAUID
PaNWI ZEA 1R1IUDD
PANWIT LEA 1BUID
PO OEA TE13U2)
paNWIy £ 1A 1e1IUS)
PAILIT #LA 181U
PONWIT ELA 1RJIU3D
PEIILIT ZLA 181U
PAYIT | LA 181IUa)

PINWI A 1EIUSD

PAAWI A TRIUSD

PAAWIT GA TRIAD

paWIT £A 123U
paWI] 07N 121U
paIWI] gL JBIIUED
pal WY 21N 1RALAD
pajwW] 91N 1eAuaD
PAWIT GLN 1esIud)
PAUWIT €11 1eIUD
pajwI Z}N 1euad
paIWNT 0N 1BIUSD

P3UWL 61 1E1ILE)

PaMWI g1 1RJIED

PRI 9N 1RIIUE)

Auedwo)



61968F6
70L6EP6
QES6ERS
02565F6
T6I6EF0
EIE6EVE
9OE6LERE
979666
(1743
GB9GERE
7E96ER6
GEESERE
y09SEPE
T966EY6
PLISEYE
G955EP6
BIEEEP6
rOSEEPE
yaGEEYE
GRZ6EP6
T9T6EP6
¥5Z6EP6
19Z6E6
6ETOERO
L9PGEPE
0laGEvh
y9Z6LEr6
L159%b6
99ESER6
{GEGEVE
OEBLERG
LTLLEYS
QLECERS
L8I6EP6
LVOSERG

Jaquiny o9

pajWwn p6lZz 1enuad
paNw] 681Z7 1e4ua)
panun 88177 1ejua)
pajiun fg817Z7 jeljua)
PORWT 98172 1eijua)
PalWr] 68177 JeNuad
PINLIT $RIZZ TRAlua)
pajw €877 1e4ua)
P3N 78177 1eJuad
panwnT 18177 1enual
pRanu 08 1ZZ 1ejua)
P 6LL7T TRUa)
pajw 84177 1esjua)
paqlun £ZLZZ eijua)
pajLuty 9L 127 1edjua)
PRIl GZLZZ jeljua)
Paj 2177 Yedua)
pajuNt ¢L1ZZ 1elus)
PRauWn [£LZZ 113D
pajlw 49177 1ejua)
PAUWI 99127 fenua)
paywL /9177 1ejua)
pPaMwLy 99177 jeliua)
paNw] g91zZ7 1enua)
PN 9127 1enua)
PAIWIT €9L77 RIS
PN 79177 1euad
PINWIT 191ZZ 1enjua)
PIUWLT 09127 10jua)
P3N 66 LZT 1eUD
PaMWL] BGLZ7 eus]
payu fG1Z7 1eiusD
PauWIN 9L 77 1RAUST
paju] Gg L ZZ 1elua)
PajLL] $G177 JRIUS])

Auedwor

OLLSERS
BELEEVS
LZLEEKS
06ZEER6
[ 4T3
WWLLEPE
OBLEERS
£10£Ek6
9867LH6
996246
GG6ER6
56876
PIR8TIVG
L66/Tk6
€L06TP6
LELBTPG
EV/8IF6
T19LLv6
L1BRZV6
966/2P6
SEGLIVE
988776
9106ZF6
065/2F6
£B5/T¥6
B63LTIVE
PBSSEVE
00S5€Eve
89E6EVE
0SESERE
OEESERE
6GEGERG
TGt
9LISErG
€TI6EP6

Jaquiny 03

POYWI £G12Z enud)
PaNWL) 761277 1enuaD
palWr] |G177 1RAUS3
PaIWIT 05177 104303
PO 6177 181ua)
PYWI §F|77 enuad
PN £¥177 1RHUAD
PIUWIT 7177 121333
PRINUIT G177 TR43U3)
PRI P77 101IUAD
P £F1ZZ TRIUAD
PRUWNY ZPLTT TRISD
PaUNWD) #1277 10330
PINWIT Q¥ 172 1RAUSD
PENWIT 6ELZZ 18138
P3N 9£ 177 10130
PRI GE1ZZ 1RAIURD
PRI +E 17T 1BAUR)
paUNT £€172 1B43USD
PaNWIT 7| ZZ 1BAUa)
PN €177 18AUS)
PaNI OE 177 TRAUD
PN 6T1ZZ TRAUD
PaUWI 87177 TeAU2)
AW /7177 133D
panwr 57177 Yeued
PaNWIT 67477 100U
PaRWIT $Z1ZZ 1B1USD
PajWIY £7177 YRAURD
PaLIT ZT17Z 1RAU)
PANWIT 17)1ZZ 1BAUS)
POUWIT 0712 Tei3La)
AW 64477 RIWAD
P 81477 12032
palun /1177 1e53ua)

Auvedwod

6LTGEVD
0515¢b6
ShevEre
6L8FEP6
LE9LTPE
¥O9LTPE
L09LTv6
£8067¥6
0888ZF6
LT9LTr6
79067¥6
L2o6eve
TLEBTFE
£66LTF6
685426
8I8TF6
£90EEP6
TEOLERS
[AXAXY L)
9TIEEKS
E9LEERS
LLLETPE
LBO6TPE
809LTF6
6206TF6
W016Tr6
LL06TVE
£906TF6
0L06T¥6
8906F6
L09.LTrE
95.82¥6
HTU6Ir0
HED6TFE
PLLRIYE

laquinyN 03

PINWIT 91177 1eAua)
PaIWI G127 10AU3D
PaWIT ¢ 177 1RAUED
paUWI] €177 12UST
AW 71177 1233
P | 1177 1RAuE)
paILLI 0 177 1RAUaD
PSIMNT 601ZZ TRIUT
P33 80177 12AU5T
AW 0177 1eA3uaD
PaNWI 90177 1BA1UA)
PEII §0177 1eNUED
PaWIT POLZZ Tea3ua)
P £0177 1eUa)
pajwWL Z017Z 1eua)
paNwWIT L0177 1eua)
PAMWI 00LZZ 1BNUAD
pa3Lu 6672 1eUSD
Pa3LLIT 8677 TeAIuRD
PaNUNT /677 TRAUSD
P 9627 1R1ILIY
PN G6ZZ 1R43UaD
PANLIT $677 10IIUBY
PANWIT £6Z7 1elIuaD
pSNWIT 7677 [eIaD
paN 1627 YeRURD
PaIWNT 06ZZ 1B13U3D
PENWIT 6877 1R4IU3D
PANWIT 977 184343)
PANWI /877 Jel3ua)
paNwI 6877 Jesua)
PENWIT $§ZZ |B13USD
pRWAT £37 TR
PEINLI 7977 1ENUBT
pajlu 1§77 Tenuad

Auedwon

PoERIY6
T6GLTIVE
£8CLTIP6
06E8ZF6
9LrELYo
PRIEEYE
6GEELYE
EETEERD
Stotere
1L6TEFE
BEILIVE
60942¥6
L£06TV6
fA T Td
£8/8Tr6
L6GLTYE
£09LZ¥6
896LTr6
985.7k6
LE£88TPe
L19LT¥6
GE6HTPE
PEGLIVE
07886
£69L26
L89LT¥6
YZO6TF6
GRGLIFE
8576876
€6Z6tP6
FBI6EV
ELLEEVE
L4 T Ay
(13944
PETALL)

Jaquny o)

PamWIT (R77 1243U8D
palLI g/77 1RIE)
PaYWI ££77 1R1U)
Py 9477 1R3ua)
PSHWIT §£77 1eiIua)
PaNWIT p/77 TRIIUS)
palNWN 7477 121033
oW |77 1ei3ua)
pajwi] 0£77 1e43ua)
PANWI 697Z 1843USD
PaINLI g97Z 1eua)
PaNWIT £97Z 1IU3D
PaWIT 9977 18IU3)
PaIWIT 6977 123U8D
PaNWIT $9ZZ 1B3US)
PalWI £972 12AUD)
pawI 7972 Tenua)
PaUWLT 1972 1eNU3Y
PRI 09ZZ 1BALI3
PANWIT 57T 1R
panu 8577 1enua)
U Wy JLTHICS)
pawI] 9577 1e13ua)
PaNWIT GGZZ 1e13U3)
PAUWT FSIZ 12D
PRI £57Z RIS
pawuI 7672 1RA3UaD)
PanwWI |G7Z 1ei3ua)
PaWI 0572 1ei3ua)
PAUWI 6PZZ 10U
PaILUI /477 TenIua)
PaMwWI 9p7Z 1BI3US)
PRI Tp7Z TRRUR)
PN $H7T 1ENUD
POIIT K72 1BAUS)

Aurdwor



680976
01609¥6
b0609+6
85809F6
96809+6
G9809¥6
656096
Fre09Pe
L5809F6
0¥809¥6
13096
95685k6
ZG6RGF6
£9809¥6
006096
£¥809+6
6E809+6
TGRO9Y6
6FB0%6
6580916
SL809Y6
68096
09809+6
LEBO9¥6
076096
8r609%6
LGB096
19809%6
SG809+6
2e609+6
68809+6
LE6O9Y6
I¥809+6
89809¥6
99809+6

JagqunN 07

PN OPEZZ 123U
PAUWIT 6£677 1843057
P3WK] BESZZ 181U
PAWIL] LEG77 1R
PaYWIT 9£577 1e1ua)
PA3IWLIL] GESZZ TeAIUD)
PajWIT PESZZ 18U
PaWL] ££677 1R13Ua)
paanwl) ZESZZ 18NS
pajWIL LESZZ 1eNua)
PaWIL] DESZT 1RIIUSD
PaWILT 62577 1es3Ua3
PIYWI] BZGZZ 1B
pajuul] /7577 TRi3ua))
PN 97677 1BJIUST
Pl §ZSZZ 1B
PSUWI $ZCZZ 1RJILST
PANWIT £7677 1BJIUST
payw 72577 1eJ3ua)
paNWI 17677 18137
Pl 0ZSZZ 1033
PaYWLT 61677 1213
Al 81677 1e11ua)
PO £1677 1813u8)
PaALILT 91677 183U
PANWIT GLGZZ 18097
Ay #1677 JeI3ua)
paywi £1677 1e43ua)
paMWI] Z15ZZ 1BAUa)
pajWI 1677 183D
POILIT 01§77 188D
payUNT 40577 1243uaD
pajIN] OSZZ 1BAIUD)
POy £0GTZ TRAIUSD
PAUWIL] 90577 183U

Auedwos

SI609v6
Pr809F6
H809k6
HE609F6
EEB09Y6
rISkP6
6EISHYE
(341504
Z195kF6
80196
6866FP6
9866LP6
1866EF6
£ELB6EPS
L9868F6
96voEro
£G10FF6
00L0¥6
1696FF6
GLGGHF6
L8656
SIEOFFE
¥rLGrY6
LL00¥Y6
€SB6ERS
Trihthe
8666EF6
9L66EP6
948/6EF6
EELOEKD
8G96EF6
IWL6Eb6
LT96E¥6
T656EV6
PLG6ERE

Jaquny 0

pPajw] §05Z7 1SS
PRUWN $05ZZ 1243UaD
pa)lW] £0577 1enUa)
pajlw Zpsz7 1enusd
pajiwn L0sIz 1enuad
PRUWI Z6ZZZ 1RNUS)
pajlwn 1aZZZ 1eNUad
palwi) 0pZZ2Z 1RNIUID
PajILLT 68777 TRUAT
P21 g8z 1eNnua]
pajwLy 8777 1e3uad
P3N 987Z7 TRAUSD
pauWwr GRY77 TRU3D
palwLy #ATZZ 1RIUD
PRl £R7Z7 jeluad
PalWI ZBZZZ 1BIIUa)
pajlwi |8ZZZ 1B43Ua)
pajlwi ORZZZ 1B13ua)
panwn /777 enua)
pajwI 87777 180133
panwn £/777 12U
pajuul] 9/777 1eiua)
pajlwi] 64777 1ediual
panwn y£727 yejue)
PaWIN €472 tejua)
PaNWN, 74777 1RI)
pajlwiy 1227 1eajuad
palun L7z 1enuad
PRIUULT 65777 TRIUSD
pojlWI] 86777 1_JIUsD
pajwLy £97ZZ 1RIU8D
pajiW] 69727 18JUa3
pajW] $97Z1 1BUSD
pajwL] £972Z 143uaD
pajlwi 79727 1esua)

Auedwor

Liv6Ere
VEFGEFE
19E6EV6
BHIGEVE
6/T68P6
6766EV6
98L6EV6
T000r¥6
6856EPE
6EVAEPS
TIGHERS
99E6EKS
FARY:1Y
OLE6EKS
t6I6ER6
L6I6EV6
L6Z6ER6
66Z6EF6
TLEGEPG
G89G6P6
99T6E¥6
19T6tr6
65T6EV6
0856E¥6
LETBEYE
TABLYS
668.EF6
0908€tY6
96LLEP6
ET9LEPS
LL9LEV6
9876516
GLI6EPE
09Z6E¥6
G9Z6Er6

Jaquiny o)

payw 19777 1eua)
pajllin 09777 1eduad
pajWi] 66777 1B1Ua)
pa3tu 86777 1enua)
PayWIT L6727 TRAUDD
P 95777 RIS
PayLI 65772 1RAAUSD
palWiT $6777 1@4U3D
PaWL] €65ZZ7 1eual
pajluw] 26777 1eljual
PRI |E777 RIS
paywi 06777 18Auad
payWI 6777 1R1USD
polWIT 2777 1enjuad
pawI /F777 1BAUSS
pajlwI 9¥777 1euad
pawI GpZ77Z 1BAUR)
PaUWA ¥PZIZ 10U
pojNT €777 1RUSD
palN] ZFZZZ 1eua)
pajiLL] LpZZZ 1RUaD
PRI O¥ZZZ 1RUID
pa)W 6£772 121AU3D
pa)wi pETZZ 100UED
pajWi] £§77Z 1813U3)
PajuLL, 9777 1RIAUaD
PN GETTT 1RU)
PRULIT FEZTT 1R
PauWN €777 1R
pajwn 7€777 yedjuad
pajlw] €777 jenjua)
palwWI OEZZZ 1e1IUaD
paMWILT 67777 1R43U23
paywi 97777 yeluad
papwn /7777 1eljue’)

Auedwor

£976EV6
Elg4.134
LGT6EVE
[Agd: 18]
LLT6EV6
7E88Fre
659rEV6
689FEPE
899PLF6
£99FEP6
9LoFErS
LITEEYD
GTPEEYE
0GLEEYE
ZELEEYS
£L66EP6
65568F6
L685kF6
0LZ6Ek6
8926506
YLIGEPE
¥rioEre
L¥TeErs
69T6EF6
IGZ6LF6
sLLFTEG
859bEb6
T99PeP6
2’1434
9691Er6
LEEEEXE
I LEEr6
oFLEEYR6
S9LEEr6
60LEEY6

Jaquiny 03

PaNWI 97277 12AU3D
pajlWI §7272 1eNUa)
paNWI #7777 1enUaD)
PoNWIT 777 1R3US)
pajWI 77727 1enUa)
PRI L7277 TRJIU3D
palwWI] 07772 Tenua)
POUWLT 61722 1e13Ua)
PauWIT §1777 10I3U3D
POUWT £1Z7Z 1elu3)
PaAWI] 91772 1BAUaD
POV ¥1ZZZ 124D
PINWI €4777 18UID
PO ZHZZZ 1RAUAD
pawwIT L1727 1B
poNwWI 0LTZZ 1elIua)
PN 60TZZ 103U
PaLLI] 80TZZ 1241US3
PIMWI £07Z7 1013U9D
PaWI 90727 1R1IUSD
PaNwWI] GOTZZ 1eAU)
PaNWI FO7ZZ 104U
paNWI £0777 fRAUs)
PR ZOTZZ TRUSD
PaNWIT LO7ZZ 1RA3USD
PIUWH OTTZ 1R
AW 66127 1R4IU3D
paIWL] 86477 123U8D
PaANWT 26122 1RAUSD
PINWIT 96177 100U
PSUWLT §61ZZ 184U3D
PO $6177 1RAUSD
paIWI €677 1B3U3D
PRI 76172 1RAU3D
PSMWIT L64ZZ TRAUAD

Auedwos



LELI6
097796
9e8 196
9L129¥6
LEOZ9Y6
£G029%6
65079%6
16819¥6
LEBL9Y6
ZoLL9Y6
B9LL9P6
LZLLI9%6
9e9196
6LLL96
099196
LG919b6
619196
61089k6
9LLLIYE
669L9P6
BLLIIPE
6h91L9P6
SZ0E96
BLOE9P6
8ZBIIF6
8L919F6
6FLL9PE
169196
9IL9P6
01919¥6
a4 3]
SiPL9P6
8GEL9P6
OEEL9P6
L00T9¥6

Jaquihy o4

PRI 98977 Yeniua)
PaILLILT 68977 181U
PN #BYZZ 10NV
P3ULT £8977 Jesua?)
Pa3ILN] 78977 Jerua)
PS)WIT [897T 1eA3UaT
PaWIT 0R97Z 1RA3USD
PaLIT 6£977 104103
PaNWIT 8/977 1243U3)
paNwI L2977 1e1ua)
PANWIT 9977 1eNU)
P2 67977 Jeaua)
P3NWIT $797Z 18133
PWWT £/977 1eUa)
pawNwI 1£977 12Us)
paWWIT 0£977 1203
pajWi] 69977 1PAUdD
PaWI §9977 18D
pajIT £99ZZ \enua)
PaIWIT 99977 Yeniua)
PaNWNT 69977 [eNua)
P3IHUIT 9977 (enuad
P3N 79977 1eNUaD
pa3LUNT 19977 jenusd
PaIWIT 09977 Telaua)d
PRI 6G9ZZ TRIIuaD
PA3IWIT 5977 1RAuUa)
palwI] /G977 12A3Ua)
pajwI 95977 jenua)
PaNWIT 65977 1eAua)
PaIILI PG9ZZ 1RNUIT)
PaWIT £697Z 1enUa)
PaMWI 75977 TeNua)
paNwWIT |§97Z 1eAua)
PANWIT 6977 TeJ3ua)

Auedwoy

L5619¥6
OLBLIPE
TE919%6
B6ELIFE
GL68GK6
0ZrL9P6
GSEL9E
9EPLIP6
SOLESrE
6L0E916
960€976
060E9F6
L60E9F6
0r865¥é
06L15P6
GLEL9PE
¥9609+6
SPE0SYE
B90T9%6
Z0ET976
B6EBGYE
BLIOGKE
916Gk
£1609F6
£0685F6
WP619F6
¥9819¥6
066856
TBO6SFE
¥OL19Y6
6E065P6
TI68GE
r809r6
F1809F6
60809F6

Jagquinp o)

PaIWIT §¥977 12.3U3D
PaILLI /977 1eAIuaD)
PRI 9K9ZZ 1R
P3N Gp9ZZ Jenua)
PSIUT PPYZZ 10D
PINWL] EH9ZT 1RNUSD
pajwI ZP9ZZ IRIIuaT
PaqWT |$97Z 1Riua)
panuI 0p97z 18420
PANWIT 6£97Z 12U
PajWI] 8E9ZZ 1BNUAT
pallwI ££977 1RAIUBT
PSNWIT 9E9ZZ 10UST
POIWI GE9ZZ 1BSIUa)
PaNWIT bEFZZ TRAUBD
PAILLT ££97Z 123U
palLI Z£977 1BAUDT
paNwWI] 1£977 1eiua)
PaNWIT 0E9ZZ 18D
P3N 67972 JENUAD
SN (7927 1BNUD
PRI 97977 TRi3ua)
paLWI] 57977 1RNUSY
PRI $T9TZ TeAIU)
paIWI] £797Z 1eA3UaD
AW 729ZZ 1RA3UaD
P 17972 1R43UD
PANWI (79ZZ 1RA3uaD
PAINWI 61977 1011
PANWIT 8197 1E1IUST
pawwIr| £1927 Tenua)
pajWI] 91977 1eNUa)
PAIILN §19ZZ 1BAUaY
PaWI #1977 1BAUAD
pPSNWIT €1977 12AUS)

Auedwosy

708096
LLLL9YE
0£809F6
GLI6GV6
57809v6
L6409%6
T6L09%6
L1809%6
90809+6
£809%6
£6.L09%6
69L09v6
95¥6576
6IY65¥6
CEELEPE
vLL6GPE
6Z065F6
6£065k6
20Z65k6
0L06516
BL6RSY6
006856
PGBOIE
8PE096
69809%6
18809+6
61609¥6
S6609+6
9£809¥6
S1609F6
980956
L9656
97965¥6
GLG6GFE
GBO4ETE

Jaquiny o)

PN 74927 1eua)
PN 11927 1Rijuad
PaWIT 019ZZ 1RIIUa3
PANLIT 0977 1043u2)
paIT §0927 1e13UE)
PIWIT £0977 104U
PN 90927 1RAIUD
P 60977 1R1U3Y
PRI $097Z 101D
pajWIT £09ZZ 1RA3Ua)
paNLLT 70977 184397
pajwI 10927 1enuad
PIIWIT 009ZZ 1ENU3T
PN 66622 1eNua)
PAILUNT §662Z 1ESIUSD
PaNWIT /6627 1RAU3)
PSIWI 96677 TeI3USD
PaILLT G677 TRI3US)
PINWIT ¥EGZZ 1BIILI
PaNWIT 6577 1RI3UaD
PANWI 26627 1843U3D
PaMWIT LGZZ 12438
PaLI 06622 1R
PRI 68677 1013U8)
Pa3IWI £§GZZ TeNaD
PILL] 98677 10NUST
P GRGZT 1RIUR)
PaNWIT #RGTT 121I3)
pauWIT £957 123D
PaMWI 78577 18427
pajwI 18577 1PNUR)
PalWI (85ZZ JRIU)
PaNWI 64677 1BAUSD
PRI §26Z7 1BA3USD
PNWIT £467Z 1@3USD

Auedwon

TTG6Sh6
LGE65K6
[ )
L)
92065¥6
SEVLIFE
LBEI9P6
0r685P6
9IrL9¥6
PGELOPE
PIELIPE
E6E 1976
LFELIPE
P6ILIVE
PEELIFE
9PE6SPS
10v6SKe
TZEGSKE
08165F6
G6165P6
9L685V6
£0lesks
LE80976
206856
94809¥6
68019F6
61609F6
16019¥6
L6019%6
[AR 0 )
6096
FE60976
£7609F6
08096
FL60%P6

Jaquinp o3

psjw] 9/677 1ejuad
PajWILT 67677 RI3UDD
PRI /577 RIS
payWI] €£677 113ua)
pajlWI 74577 1843u8)
PaUWIN | £G77 1eU3)
pRaun 04677 1e5ua)
PRI 69677 1BAIUS)
pajw g9672 1@NRUD
pajw] L9677 1enuad
PallWE 99677 1enuad
pajwiy 69677 1esjuad
PIlWR $96Z7 1RljUa)
PoINLL] 79677 TRIIUBS
PaIWLT 19577 1RIIUSD
PRIWL] Q9877 1RJ3UsD
papWI] 45577 1RJUSD
paylWI] 86577 1esjuad
P2 L6677 18ua)
PSULLT 96677 Tejualy
PSHLIT GEEZZ 1RIjUa)
PSUWIT #6677 1RIUID
PSUWILT £65Z7 1RU3D
PHWLT 76677 1ejua)
P 16677 eljua)y
Pa3U] 0GGZZ yenqua)
PN p¥EZZ YequUId
papw) gFGZ7 Tenual
PIUWE LPGTT 11U
PINWE] 9pGZ7 11U
PaNWL] GpGZ7 1003U3D
PaNwWI] #¥GZ7 1RISD
PRIWIT €577 1RIIV3D
pajw Z¥C77 1eajua)
PaNWI L$CZ7 1elua)

Aueduion




9B6KBKG
[ AYA¥i
FRLAYA L
orLive
L0TLive
EBZLLPE
9T1iv6
0ZELL¥6
9SZILP6
[AgA¥aA L)
ITAANA 1
oEZlive
G0TLLF6
[HINA¥A4
YorLLr6
GCELLVE
19ELLPG
Z0ELLre
6LZLLV6
OPLLive
9ZELLFE
€6L1LLKS
WZLLFE
SGTLIPG
9ET0LY6
EBTOLPS
LZL0LP6
EGZ0LP6
167046
0006
£5004F6
BOB69F6
LEB6OF6
£6L69%6
GEBEOPE

Jaquiny 07

PajWN 0£g27 esiuad
PaIIN 67877 1RIIUDD
PaILLT 87877 yRAIUDD
PolWIT GZ8Z7 1eljuad
PELILT #7877 1RIIUaD
PN £7827 TRIIUD
PRI 77877 Yeajuad
paNW 7877 yeaqua)
PalWL] 0ZRZZ TeIUa)
palWL] 41877 1esua)
pajwiry 1877 124ua)
paywLy /1877 1eual
pauw 91827 1@0ua)
payIT 51877 1@3usD
pa3lwin £1827 123U
P 71822 18)3ua)
P2 L1877 1@u3)
PSIUET 018Z2 1’NuUa)
PN 60877 1013U3)
PERUWIT 80877 1243uaD
PSUWI /0872 1eAUaD
P23IWILY 90827 1R U
PWIT GO8ZZ 104D
P3UWA #0877 1043U03
P £0877 1RUSD
P3UWLT 70877 121U
Pa1WEN 1082Z 103uaD
PSIWIT 00872 143D
P3AUWIT 66L77 1043U97
PaNWIT 86/L17 10U
PalWN L6L2Z 104D
PRI 96477 101JUSS
PRUWILT G677 TRIUSD
pauWn] #6727 1213Ua)
PalWIT £6L2Z 1R U=D

Auedwoy

£9469F6
906696
09L69¥6
P6969t6
6668976
£CL89Y6
SL989p6
069896
96989F6
91989F6
019896
6¥989F6
619896
LO9R9F6
08689F6
91889F6
¥ 1689¥6
£8989¥6
T6989¥6
99989¥6
965896
E6589P6
£0989P6
£1989¥6
[4YA'F
0L989F6
£2989F6
LL989P6
9.989P6
Fa989F6
0E989F6
66589F6
2868906
L0489F6
£8989%6

lagquinN o)

PONWIT 76227 1eNUS)
PaIWIT 1427 TENUSD
PaMWIT 0627 1EIUSD
POUWIT 68477 101U
PoNWIT §8£7Z 121U
PalWIT /8£77 1RIIUS)
PO 98/77 1e1IU)
PN 68/77 11U
PalLI] pR/ZZ TR
pawWr] £8/77 1eI3U3)
PaWI) 78/77 101D
PaIAWIT 1BZZZ 1RIAUSD
pajlwr] 0R/7Z 1RJIU3)
PaNWIT 6//77 1RIIUID
PaWIT B//77 1RIIUSD)
PN £££7Z 1RIUAD
PaNWLI] 9//77 1RIIID
PANWN 52/7Z 1BA3UaD
PONWNT +££77 1203U8D)
paWIT ££/77 1enua)
paNWI 7//77 1eNIUB)
paNWI |£/77 1RIIUBD)
paIWIT 02/77 1013UBD
PaNUNT 6977 101U
PAIWI 977 1013U3)
PaNWIT £9/77 1e13U8)
PaWIT 69227 1eUSD)
PaNWIT #9427 1013020
paNu £9/77 Te1ua)
palWI 79/77 Teiua)
PaNWI 19£ZZ TeNua)
PaNWY 09£ZZ 1RI3aD
paNuN 66777 enuad
paLWI §5/77 1eIIuS)
AW /677 10IIU3)

Auedwon

099896
£9989+6
0S989¥6
B6689P6
BO9RIYE
GZ989%6
¥r989v6
£1989%6
90SEI6
TLPEIRE
GHEEIKG
95FEIRS
EBEEIHS
LTIETPG
LAYAR ]
EHLESPS
PZLEGPS
8LLEYYE
1L0E9P6
£90E9%6
ZEOE9P6
Fa0ESr6
160E9¥6
ELOES6
6Z0€9¥6
ET0E9¥6
LEOESTE
LZ0E9P6
SHOESP6
r80L9b6
0S0E9F6
L¥OESY6
690E9F6
£S0E9P6
PIOEIPE

JaquwnN o3

pPajiwn 95/77 1eljua)
pajlwn 66/77 1B.jua)
PN $GL7T7 1RIUID
P €6/77 1243u3D
PajWi 7577 1R13ua)
pajlw LG/77 1eijuad
pajlwi] QGL77 1eua]
PaINLL] 6F/77 1RIIUID
pajw gyLZ7 10107
payuy /¢ /77 1ejua)
pajw ov/77 1enuadl
paWILY S /77 1R1USD
panwn ¢+/77 yesjuad
paNw €77 1eUa3
patWin Z¥/L77 1ejusd
palWI 17/2Z 18IUSD
PRNWN ObLIZ 101USD
payw €277 123Ua)
Pa1LWI 8E/7Z 1R4UaD
PO £££77 RJIUSD
pajl] 9£427 1@3uad
pajlwi §£/77 1eJjuad
PRILWN $ELZT 1RAIUID
pajwn ££427 1243U8)
pajWwI €477 1vijua)
PO LE/ZZ |R4IUID
pajw €227 1e43ud)
P 6T/77 1243U3)
P 7277 1B4IUID
PaRl L7227 1RuUa)
pajlw 92477 1@4usd
pajlwi 67/77 1ejua)
pajwi $7£27 1ejuad
PaYL £7/27 TRIIUSD
pajW] 77427 1edjuad

Auedwo?)

OroE9rs
0Z0e9%6
yEOEIPE
LIDE9KE
180E9F6
FI0ESE
5P0E9P6
090£9F6
TrOESH6
190E9%6
8L0E9+6
SS0L9re
O£0ESY6
FELEGRE
L60E9Y6
£80E96
890L96
50896
BROLIE
6E0EIF6
9r0E9P6
LI0E9Y6
6LLE9YE
SETI96
FOEZIVE
Pa0Iore
18179P6
SL0TIP6
LLLT9V6
L6619¥6
16619F6
886196
GlL619Ph
BELTIE
650€9¥6

Jaquiny o)

palwI 17427 183ua)
pajWI 07/27 1enua)
PaYWIT 61LZ7 1R1IUD
P2l §1.£77 1enjua)
pailwi /1277 1enus)
PalWNA 917277 €U
pajwi] §1/77 1ejua)
PeNWA 1277 1013U8D
pauw €477 1RUS5
panw] 71427 1eajuad
pajl] L1727 Yedjuad
paylwr 01422 1e3ua)
pajwn 60£77 1eNUI3
PRI ROLZZ YRIUID
pa)wn 0477 1enua
pajlw 904Z7 1enUad
Ppalln 677 1eNUal
P3UWN POLZZ 10Uy
Pajlwn €077 1enuad
PN 70227 1eAURD
Pa)UWLY LOLS77 TRl
P 00477 1RIIUED
PajiWN 66977 1R.lUa]
PIUWLT g6977 1ejua)
PRWT £69ZZ 1RSJUaD
PajWL] 96977 1B13U83
P3N 56922 1@1uUs2
PaLWLT 6927 1RIUES
PajlWL] £6977 1R1IUBD
PILLIL 26977 1eAU2D
PAUWNT 16927 10NUE3
paRWI 06927 101U
pajwi 68977 1e1UaD
pauwI 88977 1BIIUID
pauwiI £8977 yenusd

Auedwory



1681586
G1IT986
6617586
7511686
FEEISBG
8r07586
GZ0Z586
0L£7586
E5ETGRG
GEETEBE
906£586
08£1686
y912586
¥977586
GG LG8
9681586
8E7T586
TAETSR6
OCEELSE
LLEELGE
BLEROGE
418056
5918056
0096
82¥0056
vTz00S6
L6P00S6
£670056
¥ero0so
8LEB6V0
£81BEYE
LIEBEPE
8Z186F6
901866
95Z86¥6

Jaquiny 03

papwiy g sdwa) yeuisnpu|
panwT £| sdwa) jeuisnpu
paywi 91 sdwaj YeLIsNpuY)
pajw g1 sdwa | yeussnpuy
PalWL] ¢} sdws| euIsnpu
payw £ sdwa) jeuisnpuy|
panun 71 sdwa jeuisnpu
payunt 11 sdwal yewisnpu
pajuwnt g1 sdwal yensnpu
paawn ¢ sdwa L yeu3snpuj
pajiu § sdway jeuisnpul
panwi] £ sdwa) jeuisnpul
PalwiT g sdiwa] yeLisnpul
PSWIT § sdwa] 1eLshpuy
palWI & sdwa jepIsnpu)
paywIT ¢ sdwa) 1ewsnpu)
panwr z sdwa | euisnpuj
panw( | sdwa jeulsnpuj
PAMUNT 69677 1€AUD)
PaJlLI £967Z 1E1IU)
P20LULT 99677 1D
P 69677 101U3)
PallWI] $967Z 1eILa)
P £967Z 1eNua)
P 296ZZ 1R1UD
P3N 19677 YeAIuad
a3l 096ZZ 1R
PaNLT 6G6ZZ TRAIUSD
PaWLLT 86677 YeIuad
PaUWLLT /6677 1eUdD
paywI 95677 TRuua3
paun 65677 1RI3USD
PajuIT $5677 TRIIUSD
PaUWI 5677 1RIIU33
pauwn 75677 1enuad
Auedwaoy

Fl6L6¥E
SEBLOVE
ZIBL6VE
GLLL6Y6
666L6F6
79056F6
66056¥6
FIOGS6P6
ELBFOPE
vLBYor6
L659P6F6
899696
095¥6F6
LL9¥6P6
SEGPEPE
06156¥6
6£056¥6
}LOS6Re
0sZELse
1686P6
69L¥6¥6
PRIVOYE
GLveyre
OF9rere
TLIVEYe
Sr9L6b6
9eRLEPS
6LZL6PS
rrEiere
SOLL6be
£8046F6
8e0L6b6
£9046¥6
86 146k6
866F6P6

Jaquiny 0

papwy |S6ZZ 1B1UdD
papw] 05627 101U
papw 6¥677 1243U33
poNWIN Lk6Z7 1R1IUSD
PN 91627 1013090
PN Gp6ZZ 123U
PARAUUNT PPEZZ 1RIJUSD
pajl £p6727 1RA3USD
payWy Zp627 104US3
pajWI 1p677 1R1IUSS
PSUWI (k627 1RJIUSD
PAMLT 6E6ZZ 1RIIUSD
PN BE6ZZ 18JUSD
payWL] fE627 10433
pajlwi] 9Ea77 1BIUID
PapWL] GE6Z7 18433
paNWI +E6ZT 181IUdD
papwi] £E6Z7 1043U33
PRI TEHZT 101U
pPa)WIT LEGZZ 181U
PajI] OEHZT TRIIUID
PO 476ZZ 1e1IUDY
P 8Z627 1RIWSY
pallwN L2627 a3
pajWw] 97677 TeUa)
pajw] §Z677 1eNUSD
PaNWIT $Z677 101D
PallWI £7677 101U
P3N 776227 1R1IUSY
pajwR 0Z62Z 1ejusd
paywn] 61622 1eiusd
P 81677 YRUID
PauWLT 916227 1@SUaD
pajwi 66727 1eijua)
paNwWn ¢ L6ZZ 1euad)

Auedwo?y

T6056F6
Fag:ldd )
8rorelre
629¥6F6
L89F6F6
[A&) 414
Paovers
88006v6
v1668v6
L L6686
79006¥6
Z8868P6
£EE668F6
86686
78LELSE
8BE68P
LLP68P6
F6168F6
FrL6BP6
0£068¥6
08688¥6
6706876
610686
LD068YE
60068F6
LLD68Y6
65068¥6
80068¥6
Z0068Y6
01068y6
6868876
S0168%6
L8i68k6
Orle8re
87686

Jaquiny o)

PaMWD £ 1677 10A3USD
PalWIT L1677 TRIUSD
pajuT 0L6ZZ 1eUSD
PaMLI 60677 1213U3)
PaIWI] BOGZZ 124IUAD
PRI /0677 121U
POILIT 90677 1241033
paWI 50677 1€U3D
paIWIT $O67Z 12UID
PaIIUNT £0627Z 1RIIUID
PRI 70672 10U
PaUWET 10672 121U
PSULLT (06ZZ 1243U3))
PaMWLY B6RZZ 1RNu2)
PSULUILY 96877 Yeljua)y
PaUWIT £6877 1213U3)
pauWIL] 16877 1RAIUSD
paywL] 68877 1RA3USD
palwL] §8RZ7 1RA3Ua)
paywy] 99977 124333
PauWIT #5977 101U3D)
pajLL] £8R77 1RA1US)D
pPapWL 78877 18UaD
pajwL] 18877 1213ua)
pajLL] 08877 1RIIa)
PalWIT 6877 104D
paliWI 9877 1243U3)
pajwWL] £/977 121US)
AW 9/977 Te13ua3
PaIWIT §/877 183USD
PN $/877 TBUB)
PaIWI ££972 188
P3UWY 12822 IR3UBD
PaILL] 0£8Z7 1BAU2)
PaNWI 69877 1243U87

Auedwon

LEvoBy6
6Tr68Y6
T1E68YV6
0Ti68re
£0E6RYE
8Lle8re
£7068¥6
0R068Y6
99068%6
PE06SPE
£9068F6
190686
9£068k6
SB6BBPO
Al
G06/8P6
PRLEVE
LiTI8¥6
GGELRYE
€rT/8P6
gLZLaP6
BEGIRYS
9£998%6
GORSEFE
£¥958¥5
00958+6
98C/8P6
evCL8Y6
89748¥6
SLLS8P6
040686
PELGBF6
59068¥6
L0DGE¥6
6F6¥BP6

laquiny o3

PN R9EZZ 1BJIUBD
paMWIT /9877 |2A3ua)
PaNWIT 99877 1243Ua)
PaNWI 69877 1841Ua)
PaNWIT $9877 12ua)
PaNWIT £987Z 184133
PaNWNT 79877 121U
PN 19877 YeaauaD
PSWIT 09877 1043USD
PRI 66877 1eNUaD
paLI BSE77 RS
paNwW] 45877 TRIIua)
paLI] GGE77 1RA3US))
PaWI] #6822 121U
P2y £6877 1913120
paWI 76877 121IU8T
pajLI 15877 1243UB))
PaIWIT 0S8ZZ 1243U8D
PRI 65577 101D
P BEZZ 1RNUSD
POMWIT ZFRZZ 10U
PaMLUI GHE7Z 18U
P33 +877 184Ua)
PRI EFEZZ 1RAIUID
PRI ZHETZ 1R
paUNT |87 |RIUSD
PIIWLT (822 12U
POINIT 6ERZZ 1RIIUSD
PaWIT REGTT 1RAIUSD
palwIT ¢E877 1RAIUSD
PaILIT GEG7Z 1RNIUST
P2 PEGZZ 10U
PSMWLT EERZZ 10USD
PSMWILT 7677 1RAURD
PajWIT 877 1RNIUID

Auedwo)




12£0586
6OE05RG
660486
OEF0SR6
2L+05R6
6IV0S86
agen:
{BLOSR6
9880686
¥Or0S8s
GFPOG86

13QWNN o)

PIUWI 09 S3DIAIBS |1014Rg WD
P3N 4G 59D1A135 1104 lUWIQ
PalWIT g6 S301AI35 1ouked (UG
PRINULT £ saABS Ni0uked IULG
POMLILT 96 $34AIS 1j0UARd JULLQ
PAMLIL §§ S3DLAIS Yj0IARY IUWIQ
PRUWIT PG SIAAISS jlodARy 1UWQ
Pa3ILET £5 SA3LAISS J|0ufkd WO
PaLILT 7§ $8DIALSS Holked LUWQD
PRl |G S221AI5 [10JARY LULLO

POUWIT 06 $221AI95 NoJAEd LUWQ

Auedwor

60¥0586
950586
Z1P0S86
L5¥0586
Por0S8s
1810586
6170586
0ZP0586
810586
G6E0G86
06E0G86
MP0S86
£EP0586
S1¥0586
100686
£5E0686
L0+05R6
80¥0586
ELE0G86
9Z¢05R6
6EPDGB6
F6EQEB6
96£0586
YIrosse
L¥r0586
£H06R4
€0rF0586
99£0686
69E7E96
6VELE9E
0EZZE96
9661896
LE99796
PRL9796
L698796

Jaquiny o7

PWN 4 5331A435 1|0JARd IUWD
PN gF S301A43G J|C1ARg lULID
PO /f $30A49S 10JARd ULQ
pa1IwI] 94 SaD(AI3G [10JARY WLID
PaLLT G S3D1AIA5 1)0JARd WWLIG
PRI $331AI35 110K LD
Pa3jwi £ sadlalag )04 WD
PaMWIT 7 S3D1AJAS N0.AR LUWQ
PaMWIL L 5321A135 1)04ARd UUIQ
PalIWLT OF 53314135 N0uheg LWWO
PajWLT 6F $ADIAIAS 1044 WO
P BE S3LAIBS 1104AE WD
PaliWIL /£ SIDLAIRS )10JARd IULIO
P2l 9€ S2LAIBS 1101 LD
P3N Gf SADJAIS 104K UG
Pa)LWIIT ¥E SaDLAIAS ([0JAE WD
PajWI £F $3ILAIES N10JARY IULIQ
Pajlwi] £ Sadlaiag 1j0.fEd W
panlWn Lf 53Alag T10.AEY IUWQ
PRILWLT OF S31AI3S 1j04ARd 1IWO
PALWET §7 SAAIAS Nj0JAR UWLIO
PRI /T 5301485 (I0JAEd WO
Paliwl 97 $301A485 |I0.AEd WD
PaWIL §7 S33{AIBS J|O4AEG WD
PalWI 7 $33(A42¢ ||0JARd WO
PRI £7 $301Aa5 NS WG
PaUUL] 77 $301AB5 10AE ULID
PSIULT LT SADLAISS (10K 1ULID
Pa3jwi 61 $301A135 |10JARd ULIG
P3N 5 $321AUS5 [104ARd (UG
PA3ILL pL 5321AI35 (10JA8d WG
pajlW 71 saa1alas 110448d WG
pajjwi 6 S3dlAIRS N10JAR UG
pawL] g sasuuas Nodied LWG

PaNWIT § SadLAIAS 10iked 1w

Auedwiod

F183796
Tr99796
0048796
£8EL186
T0LBLBG
8TELI86
078186
YELBIBG
06.8/86
S¥ILL86
66.8/86
FLiBLB6
8L/BIB6
16.8.86
£E12/86
B60LLBG
¥r69.86
9589486
2659186
5¥99.86
199486
979986
[A 34
§8/8/86
OLLLLEE
VELSLRG
015686
QTrSL86
9507586
LBF1G86
107586
8107486
0761586
G161586
7161586

laquinp 03

PaILWIT E SBOLAISS 110UARd IO
pallLLI 7 $30LAI13S 1j0JARd 1UWQ
PaMALT | S3ILAIIS NOIAR WO
payui ¢g sdwa] jeuasnpu)
pajwn g sdwa] yeuasnpu;
pajjun g sdwa yeuasnpu
panlw zg sdwa euysnpu|
pajwi 1g sdwa | 1eussnpul
P23l o sdwa L 1eHIsnpul
pauwWI] 6/ sdwa ) 1eLIsnpy|
pauwI g/ sdwa L 1eLIsnpy|
paywi 2 sdws ] jeLsnpu|
pajiwy 97 sdwia] 1eUISNpU|
pajwi G/ sdusa] eLisnpu)
palwi ¢£ sdwa | jeushpu
pajwi g/ sdway jeuisnpu;
pajln 77 sdwa ) yeuisnpuj
pawi |/ sdwaj yewsnpu
paiwI 0 sdway yepnsnpu
P 69 sdwa] 1ewsnpu|
paj] g9 sdway eLnsnpu|
pajtw] £9 sdwa) 1eLnsnpu|
paiiLuL] 99 sdway, jeLIshpu|
P3N 69 sdway TeHISHpU|
paww] +9 sdway 1eLIsnpu|
palwu €9 sdway 1eUISNOUL
pawy 7g sdwaj 1euIsnpu)
pajwi L9 sdway |1eLisnpu|
pajwi] 09 sdws 1eLnsnpu|
pajuL g5 sdwa] JeuIsnpul
payuw gg sdwa| ewisnpul
pauwe /6 sduwia| eLnsnpu)
pajwt] 9g sdwa 1eLsnpu
panwn gg sdwa] 1euIsnpu|
pauw 5 sdwa L 1euIsnpu

Avedwiod

1107586
607586
61£1686
TaAT
£S11586
PoETSBO
88ETGRG
ELETSEG
0172586
707586
6GETER6
+GETS86
0LEZGRG
9677586
6807486
FAQTA%E)
8971686
817586
GTETGRE
G6II586
SRIZGRG
TLETGRG
DRGZSBE
T0L7S86
6071586
BRYIERG
WPTIG86
GEZZG86
9IZ7586
£1ZTZ586
7657586
PO9ZS86
LL17686
070Z586
1987686

Jagquiny o3

paqwr €6 sdwa} jeuisnpu|
pajwi Zg sdwa yeulsnpu|
pajuun 1§ sdwa] jeLnsnpu|
pawi g sdwa | yeusnpu;
pajwt g sdwa) JeLIsnpu)
pajwi g sdwa ] yeuisnpu|
pajlwin i sdwa jeuisnpu|
pajLuL] 9¢ sdwa) Teu3snpul
paiLuL] G sdwa] yeLisnpuy
pajWL] i sdwa) Teuisnpuj
pauwLT £F sdwa L Teusnpu
pajwe 7y sdwaL yeisnpul
panwi |y sdwa jeLsnpu|
pajun gF sdwa] jeLsnpuy
pajwn 6€ sdway jeLnsnpu|
paywry g¢ sdwa g yeunsnpu
paywL] g sdwa] jeuasnpu
paawLy o€ sdwaj jeLnsnpu
paiwi g€ sdwa] yepisnpul
pawI ¢ sdwal 1ewasnpu
pauwI) g€ sdwa ) TeLIsnpu)
pajwI) Z€ sdwa] euisnpu)
pajwIt |€ sdwa yeLisnpu|
paawiy g sdwia) 1euIsnpul
pawIy 67 sdwa | yeu3snpul
payLL 97 sdwa | Ruisnpul
pajuwi £7 sdwal yeuasnpu|
palw 97 sdwaL 1euisnpu|
pajwi] 6z sdwal 1eLnsnpu|
PR 7 sdlua] JeLsnpu|
pajwL] £7 sdwa] yeuisnpul
paawi] 7z sdwa) yeuisnpu|
pajwLy Lz sdwia) 1eulsnpu|
pajwiry o sdwa) 1eulsnpu|
pajun g1 sdwa | yeuisnpu)

Auedwcr



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
{entral Va1 Limited 9013058
Central ¥53 Limited BYR435T
Central W17 Limited b rabray]
Central B42 Limited 9153761
Centrai X5 Limited 3045781
Centrat G1 Limited F2EETTE
Central G0 Limited SI8T029
Centrat G11 Limited 9286924
Centrat G12 Linited 9I87014
Centrat G13 Eimited 97070
Central G2 Limited 9285714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrat 68 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central #2 Limited 166938
Central B16 Limited 166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 91181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central £14 Limited 9181091
Central £15 Limited $181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited IBL149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Centrat £19 Limited 9142814
Central E2 Limited 9131048
Central £20 Limited 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9131139
Central £6 Limited S8
Central £7 Limited 181441
Central £8 Limited 9182613
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central £1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 4185043
Cantral F12 Limited 9185847
Lentral F13 Limited 9185209
{entral F14 Limited 9187348
{entral F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

{entrai F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Centrai F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central Gi6 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Certral G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Camral H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Lentral H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central M17 Limited
Centrat H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central HZ Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central Hd Limited
Central HS Limited
Centrai Ho Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limfted
Central |1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 152 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Centrat [15 Limited
Centrat E Limited
Centrat M Limited
Centrat |5 Limited
Centrat |6 Limited
Centrat i7 Limited
Centrat |8 Limited
Centrat |9 Limited
Centrat V38 Limited

Co Number
186086
185613
9187272
185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
5288267
9288334
9288333
9248561
$288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
92881384
9288402
5288387
9288604
9288276
9288273
5288391
9288519
9288339
5288303
9290148
288299
9288168
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
92897238
9290246
9290237
3290229
9296269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9238483
9288639
9IEBE40
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited 0.10

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4,80
Central 77779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AAZ56 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central 77960 Limited 10.01
Central BZ0 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central 27154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central 72131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AAZ94 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 72942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
5.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
1
1
11
11
1
1"
1

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AAZ49 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Ommni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Centrai AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16,73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61

21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ2820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central €CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central O4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central 2295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Centralt U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91

23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24,16
24.86
24.90
24,99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26,32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central FZ Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Centrat AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central 2Z769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40,26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Centrai ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Centrai CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 77792 Limited
Central 7Z292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44,19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.43
49,58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 772934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central 27963 Limited
Central 72923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 77828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AAZ13 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AAT55 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 77521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Centrat R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
31.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54,97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.33



Central AA283 Limited
Central 77200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central LS Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central Z7904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 27282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central Z726 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB&6 Limited
Central 22966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ2568 Limited
Central 22762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
39.00



Centrail A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Centrai X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central 7Z870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Centrat ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L1t Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.7%
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
.43
43
.53
71
.77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central 27852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 timited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Centrat 72565 Limited
Central 77576 Limited
Central 27951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central 22793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 22622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central 22592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central 27562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61

64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Centrat Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Centrat Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central 22681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central 77162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central Q6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central 77567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
73.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 27952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Centrat ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Centrat R13 Limited
Centrat 77541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ2859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central Ct Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central O15 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AAT44 Limited
Centrat ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AAZ22 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central 22236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central 72768 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.35
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.83
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ2198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ2183 Limited
Central 272666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 77224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Centrat ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
91
9N
el
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
el
Al
91

07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
9.1
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
93.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 22659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 77838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central 77112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 27863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 27938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 27947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.128
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ73 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited
Centrat AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 72929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited
Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 77574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Centrat AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
31
.49
101.
.61
.69
71
74
76
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

54

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Centrat ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central 22581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 22230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
1114
111
111
111
111
111

.12
.26
.28
.34
40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 272806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central Z7252 Limited
Central £ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 77798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ71% Limited
Central AA2386 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77.
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central Z284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AAZ28 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ90 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 22557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Centrail ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central £10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124,77
124.82
124.86



Central 77226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 77641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 7729 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 77536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Centrat AA281 Limited

125.03
125,12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.5%
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41

126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01

127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01

128.01

128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z2920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Centrat ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50

129.
129.

54
59

129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
23
.28
31
.32
41
43
.92
.58
.B5



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Centrat J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central 272194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AAZ91 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG1%1 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 27915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2298 Limited
Central ZZ2692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Centrai GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
135.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Centrat ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central ¥52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central 22698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 22593 Limited
Central ZZ2636 Limited
Central 2253 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 77244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central Z2781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Centrat P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ4C Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ2281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central 22222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234,76
23477
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255,66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Centrai V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Centrat BB72 Limited
Central 776 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 77625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 77699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 77269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 22604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ2823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 22648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 {imited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390,92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 22953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central 22741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V95 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.7¢
556.82
556.%0
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited

Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Zé Limited

Centrat ZZ240 Limited
Centrat GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 17 Limited

Central C12 Limited

Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657_48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.21
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industriat Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited
Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AAZ00 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844,54
860.67
B62.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
industrial Temps 37 Limited
industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Centrat GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Centrat BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30
999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443,57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.,99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



£2L9S'IrY 1010,
vathy
TR SHHLSLINGSY
G9°0T'F2Y TEI0L 39N
€188 580ty ¥IT FEEIHEED LA 0%°616'15) | OF biL or s} 551 00°0LL 05'L OL'ETH 0¥ | 0% 95 SP6SE IET | GG#YE
%1% SLAVe'EL 6% SELTY [T 00'srl sT'L 00°0LE 08t 000851 7 o'Er's 05
9£°86E 01152108 50°505°4 orel Al S969'0T | 567989 [ g o 0U8DLSET ] S1S SIEE'RT | §6°HH
00°95¥ 00'589 el 00°42E oot 00°E5¢ 3
GLEVE 00°3E€'8 008t WSL0'S 05°7¢ 00°I9'E [
3 3oL Sinog J oy =) FimoL SMON 3oL sinoy 7L | snoH 31@0] SineH 3[o0] sanoH
UV HOLYELSININGY HIOVNYW
IOVHIAY TYLOL GNYHD #3VLAS UIHLO BOLVUASINWAY OIS ANVLSISSY YIDYNVW YINLEYY

Sugioday

UCHEBNY |l uoRASIURUPY [RISUS
ABajesis 'y Bunweig

wsunueddy ue sdag

unidiorseg

L10Z JBQUDAON #T 03 910Z 4940120 § PoLIad Byl Joj ajgentjddy satey pue padieyn) sun) jo Aewwng

uonepmbly AIZHINIOA SI03PaIT Uf |je - SHURAWD S0 G42* | PEHWT LV RAUS)

p Xipuaddy




Rule 14.4

insotvency {England

and Wales} Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of ciaim for all Companies, with back up split per individuai

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
retates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

(Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.




